Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
High College /
Total 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ if:\:sil 51:?.‘)\ University+
Sample size 1492 202 149 100 102 503 338 98* 729 763 432 521 540 176 256 246 275 247 293 215 259 255 217 262 284 497 498 275 628 472 392

Regional sample sizes are unweighted. All other sample sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was received.

Q1. As far as you are concerned, what would you say are the most important issues facing Canada today?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC | AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35:54 [ 55+ | )0 | 0| %, @ | 20| P20 | ese | RF | PO TR | TS | aees | see | <SS0K| gigok | $100K+ | School | Tech | University+
or less school
Health Care 29%| 25%|  8%| 10%| 30%| 28%| 3/%| 38%| 23%| _ 34%| 21%| 20%]| 34%| 15%| 25%| 31%| 28%| 33%| 35%| 18%| 21%| 29% 24%] ___38% 39%]__ 31% 30% 25%] __ 30% 28% 26%
Cost of living/inflation 26%| 36%| 17%| 33%| 11%| 29%| 22%| 20%| 24%| _ 28%| 36%| 20%| 15%| 32%| 38%| 35%| 22%| 17%| 15%| 35%| 26%| 12% 37%| __ 31% 19%| _28% 28% 20%] __ 28% 26% 22%
Zﬂ:’gfg:gm;'g'mm”’ ES 20%| 18%| 25%| 25%| 27%| 23%| 23%| 17%| 23%| 21%| 18%| 22| 26%| 12| 22| 23%| 21| 21%| 20%| 20| 20%| 29% 16% 23% 20%| 22% 20% 23% 25% 19% 20%
fﬁ::;’;'mem/ Elmete 21%| 20%| 11%| 7%| 13%| 21%| 23%| 23%| 20%| 21%| 25%| 19%| 19%| 31%| 21%| 20%| 17| 19%| 20%| 23%| 21%| 17% 27% 18% 21%| 18% 21% 22% 14% 22% 30%
Taxes 10%| 12%| 25%| 25%| 27%| 23%| 13%| 22%| 23%|  16%| 18%| 21%| 18%| 14%| 21%| 21%| 22%| 17%| 20%| 23%| 25%| 21% 14% 18% 16%] _ 15% 23% 22% 18% 21% 19%
S;:s‘;(?:b‘/ Coveiment 19%| 14%| 23%| 26%| 20%| 20| 19%| 15%| 23%| 16%| 14%| 18%| 24%| 9%| 17| 14%| 20%| 23%| 26%| 16%| 22| 29% 119% 14% 20%| 16% 21% 23% 19% 21% 17%
The economy 10%| 11%| 34%| 20%| 16%| 18%| 18%| 22%| 22%|  16%| 17%| 22%| 18%| 15%| 18%| 17%| 25%| 20%| 16%| 23%| 26%| 18% 11% 17% 18%| _ 16% 18% 26% 17% 21% 21%
Jobs/Unemployment 16%| 16%| 19%| 18%| 12%| 17%| 12%| 19%| 14%|  17%| 21%| 18%| 11%| 24%| 18%| 18%| 17%| 17%| 5%| 18%| 18%| 8% 23% 17% 13%]__18% 13% 13% 17% 15% 15%
szé‘r";‘;xg“ el s 16%| 14%| 14%| 14%| o%| 15%| 19%| 18%| 15| 17| 16%| 129%| 18%| 25%| 10%| 12%| 12%| 17%| 20%| 14%| 9| 20% 18% 15% 17%|  14% 16% 17% 17% 15% 13%
Poverty/Social services 14%| 25%| 13%| 5%| 10%| 12| 16%| 8%| 11%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 16%| 13%| 15%| 14%| 13%| 19%| 13%| 129%| 10%| 10% 17% 16% 20%| 22% 11% 11% 16% 13% 13%
Terrorism/Security 14%| _12%| 14%| 14%| 15%| 13%| 10%|  7%| 13%| _ 14%| 14%| 12%| 16%| 15%| 14%| _ 9%| 15%| 17%| 15%| 13%| 10%| 18% 15% 14% 14%]__15% 14% 13% 16% 13% 12%
L’;"b‘z’?AFTA’s""W”" 1206 16%| 7| 9%| 7%| 10| 16%| 179%| 14%| 10%| 6%| 11%| 17%| 3%| ow| 9%| 14%| 14%| 20%| 9w| 12| 21% 3% 11% 14%| 9% 15% 14% 10% 13% 15%
First Nations
issues/Aboriginals/indige 100| 14%| ew| 6%| 21%| 13%| 6%| 8%| 8| 12%| 15%| 10%| 7| 21%| 11%| 13%| 7%| ew| 7| 12%| 7| 5% 17% 13% 8%| 10% 9% 12% 9% 8% 15%
nous affairs
Sg;;:g:r";%s" | 7% 4w 7w|  aw|  sw| 13| 1% 5% 8%w| 10%| 6% 5%| 16%| 6% 8w| 5%| s%| 5w 7| 5% 3% 12% % 6%| 9% 6% 7% % 6% %
Leadership/Politics 7% a%| 13%| 10%|  8%| 8% 2%| 4% 1% 6%|  4%| _ 7%| _ 7%|  4%|  5%|  5%| 10%|  2%| 12%| 3%| 9%| 9% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Energy sector/Oil Prices 6%| 2| 17%| 11%| 20| 5%| s%| 6% 8% aw| 6w 7w ew| ew| ew| 7w| 7| ew| sw| 9% 8wl 8% 3% 6% 3%| 5% % 7% % 5% %
Crime/Justice issues 6%|  6%| 10%| 13%| 12%| 6% 3%| 5%| 5% 6%|  5%|  6%|  6%| 4%|  6%| 5%| 7%| 6% 6%| 5%| 5% 5% 5% 7% %1% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4%
Integrity/Ethics 5%|  5%|  5%|  3%|  6%| _ 4%| 5%| 6% 5% 4% 5%| _ 5%|  4%|  3%| 6%| 5%| 5%| 3% 6%| 4%| 6% 5% 6% 2% 3%| 4% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6%
EZT;Z"""'”“""”” 2| 4% 3% 2w 2| 2| 1% 2% 3% 2| 2%| 3% 1% 3%| 2%| 1%| 5%| o0w| 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
oD Uity (s o%| 0% 1% 1% 1% o%|  1%| 0% 1% 1%| 0% o%| 1%| 0% 1%| o0%| 1% o%| 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
and Quebec sovereignty)
The Senate 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%| _ 1%| 1% 0%| 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Gl Eeme(Ese a%|  6%| 5%| 4%| 2%| 4w| 2%| 6% 5% 3|  3%| 4%| 4% 3%| 3%| 4w| 5% 2%w| 5% 2| 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5%
sEeclf )
Q2. Overall, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in Canada today?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- R
F y X
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male emale | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Very Satisfied 6% o%|  6%| 2%| 5%|  4%| 9o%| 5% 6% 6%| 11|  3%|  5%| 12%| 11%|  2%|  3%| 5% _ 4%| 12%[ 2%| 5% 11% 3% 2% 1% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6%
Moderately Satisfied 5506 _48%| 40%| 40%| 54%| 59%| 61%| 57%| 52%| _ 58%| 61%| 53%| 52%| 71%| 54%| 58%| 49%| 51%| 53%| 59%| 51%| 49% 64%| __ 56% 55%| _ 54% 54% 58%| __ 51% 55% 62%
Moderately Dissatisfied 24%| 28%| 26%| 34%| 20%| 23%| 21%| 24%| 25%| 23%| 18%| 27%| 26%| 12%| 22%| 24%| 30%| 27%| 25%| 18%| 27%| 28% 17%|  27% 2a%|  24% 27% 20%|  26% 24% 21%
Very Dissatisfied 15%| 15%| 20%| 23%| 13%| 14%| 10%| 14%| 16%| _ 14%| 10%| 17%| 17%| _ 6%| 13%| 16%| 18%| 16%| 18%| 11%| 20%| 17% 9% 14% 17%]__15% 15% 15% 19% 13% 11%
Top2box 61%| 57%| 45%| 43%| 58%| 63%| 69%| 62%| 59%| _ 63%| 72%| 56%| 57%| 83%| 65%| 60%| 52%| 57%| 57%| 71%| 53%| 54% 74%|__ 59% 59%|__61% 58% 66%| __ 56% 63% 68%
Bottom2box 39%| 43%| 55%| 57%| 42| 37%| 31%| 38%| 41%|  37%| 28%| 44%| 43%| 17%| 35%| 40%| 48%| 43%| 43%| 20%| 47%| 46% 26%| __ 41%| __ 41%| 39% 42% 3a%| 4% 37% 32%




Q3. [Optimistic Summary] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Your own future 69% 67% 54% 59% 70% 70% 74% 72% 70% 68% 67% 66% 72% 70% 64% 69% 63% 69% 75% 70% 65% 75% 64% 68% 70% 61% 71% 80% 61% 72% 76%
;'::V":‘c“e'e Cifg7eI 50%| 59%| 38%| 51%| 51%| 49%| 53%| 44%| 49%| 51%| 55%| 46%| 49%| 66%| 47%| 48%| 45%| 57%| 43%| 56%| 43%| 48% 53%|  49%|  50%| 54% 4a%|  60%|  49% 48% 55%
The future of Canada 56% 55% 40% 41% 57% 60% 57% 63% 56% 56% 60% 53% 56% 66% 56% 56% 50% 57% 56% 62% 50% 57% 58% 56% 56% 56% 54% 62% 51% 57% 63%
Q3. [Pessimistic Summary] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Your own future 31% 33% 46% 41% 30% 30% 26% 28% 30% 32% 33% 34% 28% 30% 36% 31% 37% 31% 25% 30% 35% 25% 36% 32% 30% 39% 29% 20% 39% 28% 24%
;'::Vf‘:‘c“e'e CiveLy 50%| 41%| 620%| 49%| 49%| 51%| 47%| 56%| 51%|  49%| 45%| 54%| 51%| 34%| 53%| 52| 55%| 43%| 57%| 44%| 57%| 52% 41%|  51%|  50%| 46% 56|  40%|  51% 52% 45%
The future of Canada 44% 45% 60% 59% 43% 40% 43% 37% 44% 44% 40% 47% 44% 34% 44% 44% 50% 43% 44% 38% 50% 43% 42% 44% 44% 44% 46% 38% 49% 43% 37%
Q3. [Your own future] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Very Optimistic 14% 15% 13% 4% 12% 12% 19% 9% 13% 14% 19% 11% 12% 25% 15% 12% 10% 10% 13% 19% 11% 11% 19% 11% 12% 12% 14% 21% 12% 14% 14%
Moderately Optimistic 55% 52% 41% 54% 57% 58% 55% 62% 56% 54% 47% 55% 61% 45% 49% 58% 53% 59% 62% 50% 54% 64% 44% 57% 58% 50% 57% 59% 49% 57% 62%
Moderately Pessimistic 24% 26% 33% 38% 25% 22% 20% 19% 23% 24% 23% 27% 21% 21% 25% 24% 29% 23% 19% 22% 27% 21% 24% 27% 21% 28% 23% 15% 28% 20% 20%
Very Pessimistic 8% 7% 13% 3% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7% 6% 9% 11% 6% 8% 8% 5% 9% 9% 4% 12% 6% 8% 10% 6% 5% 11% 8% 3%
Top2box 69% 67% 54% 59% 70% 70% 74% 72% 70% 68% 67% 66% 72% 70% 64% 69% 63% 69% 75% 70% 65% 75% 64% 68% 70% 61% 71% 80% 61% 72% 76%
Bottom2box 31% 33% 46% 41% 30% 30% 26% 28% 30% 32% 33% 34% 28% 30% 36% 31% 37% 31% 25% 30% 35% 25% 36% 32% 30% 39% 29% 20% 39% 28% 24%
Q3. [The future of your province] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male ( Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- P
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Very Optimistic 6% 8% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 1% 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 9% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 10% 4% % % 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Moderately Optimistic 44% 51% 32% 47% 46% 45% 43% 43% 42% 46% 47% 43% 43% 57% 40% 44% 41% 51% 37% 47% 39% 41% 47% 46% 46% 45% 39% 55% 43% 41% 50%
Moderately Pessimistic 35% 29% 39% 42% 32% 32% 38% 36% 32% 36% 34% 36% 33% 30% 38% 38% 34% 30% 35% 31% 36% 30% 38% 36% 36% 29% 40% 26% 34% 37% 33%
Very Pessimistic 16% 12% 23% 7% 17% 19% 9% 20% 19% 13% 11% 17% 18% 4% 15% 14% 21% 13% 21% 13% 20% 22% 9% 15% 14% 17% 16% 14% 17% 16% 13%
Top2box 50% 59% 38% 51% 51% 49% 53% 44% 49% 51% 55% 46% 49% 66% 47% 48% 45% 57% 43% 56% 43% 48% 53% 49% 50% 54% 44% 60% 49% 48% 55%
Bottom2box 50% 41% 62% 49% 49% 51% 47% 56% 51% 49% 45% 54% 51% 34% 53% 52% 55% 43% 57% 44% 57% 52% 47% 51% 50% 46% 56% 40% 51% 52% 45%




Q3. [The future of Canada] And, overall, would you say you are optimistic or pessimistic about:

Region

Gender

Age

Age_fine

Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Very Optimistic 9% 11% 7% 4% 6% 9% 13% 6% 11% 8% 13% 6% 10% 18% 10% 5% % 9% 10% 15% 6% 12% 11% 6% % 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9%
Moderately Optimistic 47% 44% 33% 37% 51% 52% 44% 57% 45% 49% 47% 47% 47% 48% 46% 51% 43% 48% 46% 47% 44% 45% 47% 50% 49% 44% 46% 54% 41% 48% 54%
Moderately Pessimistic 30% 32% 34% 39% 29% 28% 31% 23% 28% 32% 32% 31% 28% 29% 34% 30% 32% 29% 27% 29% 30% 25% 35% 31% 30% 28% 33% 25% 32% 29% 27%
Very Pessimistic 14% 12% 26% 20% 14% 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 8% 17% 16% 5% 11% 14% 19% 14% 17% 9% 20% 18% % 13% 14% 16% 13% 12% 17% 13% 9%
Top2box 56% 55% 40% 41% 57% 60% 57% 63% 56% 56% 60% 53% 56% 66% 56% 56% 50% 57% 56% 62% 50% 57% 58% 56% 56% 56% 54% 62% 51% 57% 63%
Bottom2box 44% 45% 60% 59% 43% 40% 43% 37% 44% 44% 40% 47% 44% 34% 44% 44% 50% 43% 44% 38% 50% 43% 42% 44% 44% 44% 46% 38% 49% 43% 37%
Q4. [Favourable Summary] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 50% 54% 28% 28% 44% 51% 57% 58% 46% 54% 56% 47% 48% 64% 51% 47% 46% 49% 48% 53% 44% 43% 60% 49% 53% 50% 50% 52% 46% 49% 57%
Justin Trudeau
Opposition and
Conservative Party 35% 33% 39% 44% 35% 34% 34% 32% 40% 29% 32% 31% 41% 30% 33% 26% 35% 37% 44% 39% 35% 46% 24% 27% 36% 33% 38% 34% 35% 37% 32%
leader Andrew Scheer
I'“ez‘ge'fej’::;':e"tcs'i’;;‘g’ 35| 35%| 27%| 26%| 24%| 39%| 33%| 37| 35%|  34%| 44%| 32%| 30%| 48%| 41| 33%| 31%| 31| 20%| 43%| 34%| 30% 4a%|  29% 30%| 36% 34% 36%|  29% 35% 43%
’E\’A:rilr?:eozee“:“’e'f eace 8% 32% 8% 8%| 8%| 7w| 9w| 8| 7w| 8| 7| 10%| 8% 9% 7w e 6% 8% o%| 12% 8% 6% 8% 8% %
Green Party leader o o 9 oy o [ o Y Y o 0 0 [ o 9 9 9 [ [ o 0 0 0 o [
Elizabeth May 40% 56% 22% 27% 38% 41% 40% 41% 41% 39% 45% 35% 41% 49% 42% 37% 34% 41% 41% 47% 35% 43% 42% 36% 39% 43% 40% 39% 34% 39% 51%
Q4. [Unfavourable Summary] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High 1l
oc | as | sk | we | on | ac | ATL | wate | Femaie | 1834 | 3554 | sse | 180 | 2510 | 3500 | asto | sto | oo | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | qoo | SSOK- | ion, | scnon, = p—
24 34 44 54 64 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ <$100K v
or less school
Prime Minister and
Liberal Party leader 45% 44% 64% 59% 50% 44% 38% 37% 50% 40% 35% 47% 49% 27% 41% 45% 49% 47% 51% 40% 50% 57% 31% 44% 43% 43% 45% 45% 47% 46% 39%
Justin Trudeau
Opposition and
Conservative Party 32% 36% 29% 26% 28% 34% 33% 25% 35% 29% 32% 35% 29% 27% 36% 35% 34% 27% 31% 37% 37% 32% 27% 33% 27% 33% 30% 38% 27% 32% 41%
leader Andrew Scheer
I':ea‘g’e'ﬁ’::;':e"tcsf;g"g 29%| 28%| 41%| 20%| 25%| 25%| 329%| 24%| 34%|  24%| 20%| 29%| 35%| 16%| 24%| 22%| 35%| 31%| 38%| 26%| 32%| 42% 15%|  26% 29%| 28% 28% 31%|  28% 30% 27%
fﬂgiir?e”eoze:”"e'ts acey 12% 50% 15%|  10%| 11%| 129%| 14%| 11%| 11%| 12%| 12%| 12| 15%| 13%| 15%| 16% 9% 9% 119%| 14% 14% 10% 11% 15% 11%
Green Party leader
Elizabeth May 34% 31% 49% 35% 34% 34% 30% 35% 42% 27% 25% 37% 39% 17% 30% 33% 41% 35% 42% 31% A47% 46% 19% 27% 33% 31% 35% 40% 33% 37% 32%
|__—tzapen Vay,




Q4. [Prime Minister and Liberal Party leader Justin Trudeau] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?

Region

Gender

Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Very favourable 17% 17% 9% 6% 12% 16% 21% 27% 17% 18% 20% 13% 19% 26% 16% 12% 14% 18% 21% 18% 16% 18% 22% 10% 21% 17% 18% 19% 16% 16% 21%
Moderately favourable 33% 37% 19% 23% 32% 35% 36% 31% 29% 36% 36% 34% 29% 38% 35% 35% 32% 30% 28% 35% 28% 25% 38% 39% 32% 33% 32% 33% 30% 33% 37%
Moderately unfavourable 19% 19% 19% 1% 16% 19% 23% 15% 21% 18% 19% 19% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 20% 20% 22% 18% 23% 17% 20% 17% 18% 21% 21% 19% 19% 20%
Very unfavourable 25% 25% 45% 38% 34% 25% 15% 22% 29% 22% 16% 28% 29% 9% 21% 27% 29% 28% 31% 18% 33% 34% 14% 24% 25% 25% 25% 23% 28% 27% 19%
Don't know/Can't say 5% 2% 8% 13% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% 2% 9% 8% 8% 5% 4% 1% % 6% 0% 9% 7% 4% % 5% 4% 7% 5% 4%
Top2box 50% 54% 28% 28% 44% 51% 57% 58% 46% 54% 56% 47% 48% 64% 51% 47% 46% 49% 48% 53% 44% 43% 60% 49% 53% 50% 50% 52% 46% 49% 57%
Bottom2box 45% 44% 64% 59% 50% 44% 38% 37% 50% 40% 35% 47% 49% 27% 41% 45% 49% 47% 51% 40% 50% 57% 31% 44% 43% 43% 45% 45% 47% 46% 39%
Q4. [Opposition and Conservative Party leader Andrew Scheer] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Very favourable 10% 11% 15% 16% 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% % 11% 12% 12% 8% 11% % 7% 12% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 8%
Moderately favourable 25% 22% 24% 28% 28% 25% 25% 27% 30% 20% 22% 23% 30% 22% 22% 17% 29% 26% 33% 27% 27% 36% 17% 19% 24% 25% 27% 24% 24% 27% 24%
Moderately unfavourable 19% 14% 15% 11% 14% 21% 22% 13% 20% 17% 15% 21% 19% 11% 18% 23% 19% 7% 21% 16% 1% 22% 14% 21% 17% 18% 17% 27% 15% 17% 5%
Very unfavourable 14% 22% 14% 16% 14% 12% 11% 12% 15% 12% 17% 14% 10% 16% 18% 12% 16% 10% 10% 21% 16% 10% 14% 12% 10% 15% 14% 11% 12% 14% 16%
Don't know/Can't say. 33% 31% 32% 30% 37% 32% 34% 43% 25% 41% 36% 34% 30% 43% 31% 39% 31% 36% 24% 24% 28% 22% 48% 41% 37% 34% 32% 28% 38% 31% 28%
Top2box 35% 33% 39% 44% 35% 34% 34% 32% 40% 29% 32% 31% 41% 30% 33% 26% 35% 37% 44% 39% 35% 46% 24% 27% 36% 33% 38% 34% 35% 37% 32%
Bottom2box 32% 36% 29% 26% 28% 34% 33% 25% 35% 29% 32% 35% 29% 27% 36% 35% 34% 27% 31% 37% 7% 32% 27% 33% 27% 33% 30% 38% 27% 32% 41%
Q4. [New Democratic Party leader Jagmeet Singh] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- P
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Very favourable 9% 16% 9% 8% 5% 9% 6% 14% 9% 10% 15% 9% 4% 20% 12% 9% 9% 6% 4% 14% 9% 4% 17% 9% 5% 8% 9% 10% 6% 11% 13%
Moderately favourable 25% 19% 18% 17% 19% 30% 28% 23% 26% 24% 28% 23% 25% 28% 29% 24% 22% 26% 25% 29% 25% 25% 27% 20% 25% 28% 25% 25% 24% 23% 30%
Moderately unfavourable 15% 13% 17% 8% 11% 4% 17% 12% 16% 14% 10% 5% 18% 9% 1% 9% 19% 16% 20% 13% 13% 21% 7% 17% 16% 14% 4% 18% 4% 15% 16%
Very unfavourable 14% 15% 24% 11% 14% 11% 15% 12% 18% 10% 10% 14% 17% 7% 13% 12% 16% 16% 18% 13% 19% 21% 7% 9% 13% 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 12%
Don't know/Can't say. 37% 36% 32% 55% 51% 36% 35% 40% 31% 42% 36% 39% 35% 37% 36% 45% 34% 38% 33% 31% 34% 29% 41% 45% 41% 35% 38% 33% 42% 36% 30%
Top2box 35% 35% 27% 26% 24% 39% 33% 37% 35% 34% 44% 32% 30% 48% 41% 33% 31% 31% 29% 43% 34% 30% 44% 29% 30% 36% 34% 36% 29% 35% 43%
Bottom2box 29% 28% 41% 20% 25% 25% 32% 24% 34% 24% 20% 29% 35% 16% 24% 22% 35% 31% 38% 26% 32% 42% 15% 26% 29% 28% 28% 31% 28% 30% 27%
Q4. [Bloc Quebecois leader Martine Ouellet] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Very favourable 7% 7% 9% 5% 7% 8% 6% 11% 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 8% 3% 6% 4% 9% 7% 3% 6% 9% 5%
Moderately favourable 25% 25% 23% 28% 26% 23% 27% 35% 20% 22% 23% 38% 19% 27% 17% 24% 25% 28% 31% 30% 23% 26% 30% 21% 24%
Moderately unfavourable 20% 20% 19% 20% 22% 19% 18% 34% 15% 13% 25% 18% 19% 26% 20% 13% 18% 18% 23% 21% 19% 13% 18% 21% 20%
Very unfavourable 30% 30% 42% 19% 24% 31% 34% 13% 32% 36% 26% 28% 38% 29% 44% 48% 19% 18% 20% 23% 37% 35% 28% 34% 29%
Don't know/Can't say 18% 18% 7% 28% 21% 19% 15% 18% 22% 19% 19% 17% 13% % 8% % 35% 30% 22% 17% 15% 22% 18% 14% 22%
Top2box 32% 32% 32% 33% 33% 31% 33% 35% 31% 32% 30% 38% 30% 38% 28% 32% 28% 34% 35% 39% 30% 29% 36% 30% 29%
Bottom2box 50% 50% 61% 39% 46% 50% 52% 46% 47% 49% 51% 45% 58% 56% 64% 61% 37% 36% 44% 44% 56% 48% 46% 55% 48%




Q4. [Green Party leader Elizabeth May] Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of each of the following leaders?

Region

Gender

Age

Age_fine

Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Very favourable 9% 15% 6% 5% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 14% 6% 9% 17% 12% 5% % 8% 10% 15% 4% 10% 12% 8% 8% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 13%
Moderately favourable 31% 40% 16% 22% 31% 31% 32% 31% 32% 30% 31% 29% 32% 31% 30% 31% 27% 33% 31% 32% 31% 33% 30% 28% 32% 32% 31% 30% 26% 31% 37%
Moderately unfavourable 20% 16% 25% 9% 16% 20% 9% 21% 2% 7% 16% 21% 1% 14% 18% 9% 2% 21% 1% 8% 24% 4% 14% 18% 18% 18% 2% 21% 8% 21% 20%
Very unfavourable 15% 15% 25% 16% 17% 14% 11% 14% 20% 10% 9% 16% 18% 4% 12% 13% 18% 14% 21% 13% 23% 21% 4% 9% 15% 13% 13% 20% 15% 16% 12%
Don't know/Can't say 26% 14% 28% 38% 29% 26% 30% 24% 17% 34% 31% 28% 20% 34% 28% 31% 25% 24% 17% 22% 18% 11% 39% 37% 28% 26% 25% 21% 33% 24% 17%
Top2box 40% 56% 22% 27% 38% 41% 40% 41% 41% 39% 45% 35% 41% 49% 42% 37% 34% 41% 41% 47% 35% 43% 42% 36% 39% 43% 40% 39% 34% 39% 51%
Bottom2box 34% 31% 49% 5% 34% 34% 30% 35% 42% 27% 25% 37% 39% 17% 30% 33% 41% 35% 42% 31% 47% 46% 19% 27% 33% 31% 35% 40% 33% 37% 32%
Q5. If a federal election were held tomorrow, how certain are you about which party's candidate you would support?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Very Certain - 1 know
exactly who I would 40% 44% 41% 40% 43% 40% 36% 42% 44% 36% 34% 37% 47% 26% 40% 33% 42% 42% 51% 41% 38% 52% 28% 36% 42% 39% 40% 43% 39% 42% 39%
support
Somewhat Certain - |
know who | am leaning
towards but | could 36% 37% 32% 24% 33% 39% 32% 39% 37% 34% 40% 37% 31% 50% 34% 39% 35% 32% 31% 40% 40% 33% 41% 34% 30% 36% 35% 36% 33% 37% 40%
change my mind
Uncertain - | really don't
know who | would 24% 19% 27% 36% 23% 21% 32% 19% 19% 30% 25% 26% 22% 24% 26% 29% 24% 27% 18% 19% 22% 15% 32% 30% 28% 25% 24% 21% 29% 21% 22%
support
Q6. If a federal election were held tomorrow, which one of the following parties would you be most likely to support in your constituency?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- P
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Conservative Party 28% 28% 47% 39% 44% 29% 15% 25% 33% 23% 20% 28% 34% 14% 24% 27% 29% 29% 38% 26% 31% 41% 14% 25% 27% 22% 33% 30% 30% 28% 24%
Liberal Party 27% 24% 16% 10% 20% 29% 31% 38% 28% 26% 28% 26% 28% 35% 24% 26% 26% 26% 29% 26% 28% 30% 31% 23% 26% 29% 25% 32% 23% 30% 31%
E‘:\T[‘J”P')Je’“"cra”c Party 13%| 18%| 79| 11%| 79| 15%| 11%| 14%| 12%|  14%| 19%| 14%| 7| 25%| 15%| 17%| 12%| 8%| 7%| 20%| 11%| 6% 8% 17% 8%| 13%|  14%|  12%|  12% 12% 16%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 12% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Green Party 4% 10% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 6% 9% 2% 3% 4% 2% 9% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4%
Other party. 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
‘lj;‘td:”ded/w cuict | sw| 9% sw| 7| %]  Tw| 6% 7% 7%| 8| 8% 5%| 6% 9%| ow| 7| 8w| 2| 6% 8% 5% 10% % 5%| 5% 6%|  10% 8% 5% %
Not sure/Can't say 17% 13% 17% 29% 15% 16% 21% 15% 12% 22% 15% 18% 19% 13% 16% 15% 20% 22% 18% 10% 15% 10% 19% 20% 28% 19% 14% 12% 18% 18% 15%
Q6/7. Likely to support - Including leaners
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Conservative Party 30% 31% 51% 42% 46% 31% 17% 26% 35% 25% 21% 30% 37% 14% 26% 28% 32% 31% 42% 27% 33% 44% 16% 28% 31% 24% 36% 32% 32% 31% 26%
Liberal Party 30% 27% 18% 17% 20% 31% 33% 42% 30% 29% 31% 28% 30% 41% 25% 28% 28% 29% 31% 28% 30% 31% 35% 26% 29% 31% 27% 34% 26% 32% 33%
?:fgvp'))em”a“c Party 16%| 21%| 9%| 18%| 11%| 16%| 15%| 18%| 14%|  18%| 21%| 17%| 11%| 26%| 17%| 19%| 15%| 11%| 10%| 21%| 13%| 8% 20%| 216  12%| 15%|  16%|  15%|  14% 15% 19%
Bloc Quebecois 3% 13% 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2%
Green Party 6% 12% 4% 6% 7% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 9% 4% 4% 7% 10% 3% 5% 6% 3% 10% 4% 5% 9% 4% 4% % 6% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Other party 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
‘lljgtd:c‘deu’wou‘d not 15%|  8%| 16%| 17%| 17%| 15%| 17%| 10%| 11%|  18%| 15%| 16%| 13%| 10%| 18%| 17%| 15%| 19%| 8%| 12%| 16%| 7% 18%| 16|  18%| 16%|  11%|  13%|  17% 12% 14%




Total Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
CltleE] 18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55to Male Male | Male Female | Female | Female $50K g CollSosl
voters and . - ’ i
I BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
eaners or less school
Sample size 1268]  185] 125|831 857 422] 282] 86" 645 628 367] 437] 469  150] 209] _ 203] _ 234] _ 200] _ 269] 190] _ 219] 237 177 218 232|417 243 239 520 715 339
L__=Ey
Q6/7. Likely to support - Including leaners - Excluding Not Sure
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | - i " i oo | 5% | 1534 | 3558 | 594 | 18.94 | 3504 | see | <S50K| gig0k | $100K+ | School | Tech | University+
or less school
Conservative Party 35%|  33%|  61%]| 50%| 55%)| 37%| 20%| 29%| 40%| _ 31%| 25%| 36%| 43%| 16%| 32%]| 34%)| 38%| 39%| 46%| 30%| 39%| 48% 19% 33% 38%]__29% 40% 36% 38% 35% 31%
Liberal Party 35%| 20%| 21%| 21%| 24%| 37%| 40%| 46%| 33%|  36%| 37%| 33%| 34%| 46%| 30%| 33%| 33%| 36%| 33%| 32%| 35%| 33% 43% 31% 36%|__37% 30% 40% 31% 36% 38%
:\:\‘eévp'))em“'a"c 1R 18%| 23%| 11| 21%| 13%| 19%| 18%| 19%| 16%| 21| 24%| 20%| 12| 29%| 21%| 23%| 18%| 14%| 11%| 23%| 16%| 9% 25% 25% 15%| 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 20%
Bloc Quebecois 2% 16% 4% %] 2%| _ 5%| 4% 3%|  5%|  5%|  2%|  6%| 2% 4%| 4% 1% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Green Party 6%| 13%|  5%|  7%| 8% 6% 4%| 5%| 7% 6%| 11%|  4%|  5%|  8%| 13%| 3%| 6%|  7%|  8%| 11%| 5% 5% 11% 4% 5%| 9% 6% 4% % 5% %
Other party 1% 1%  2%| 1% 1% 2%  1%| 1% 2% 16| 1%| 1| 19| 2%| 1|  2%| 2% 1| 2%| _1%| 0% 1% 2% 2%| 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
High College /
Total 18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | - i " i o || 8 || e | smn || s || s | e || ||| g || S if:‘:sﬂsl szf.fﬂ,\ University+
Sample si 1492] 202] 149] 100] 102] 503] 338] 987 729 763| 432] 521] 540 176] 256] 246 275] 247| 293| 215] 259] 255 217 262 284] 497 298 275 628 472 392
Q8. [Positive Impact] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- R
BC | AB | SK | MB [ ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ |~/ = " i oa | 5% | 1534 | 355 | sos | 1894 | a6.0a | see | <S50K| gig0k | $200K+ | School | - Tech | university+
or less school
The economy 27%| 31%| 17%| 11%| 24%| 25%| 35%| 23%| 29%| _ 24%| 28%| 24%| 28%| 28%| 28%| 26%| 23%| 25%| 30%| 29%| 26%| 32% 26% 23% 24%]_29% 23% 34% 23% 26% 34%
lchiniiﬁi ::;‘:“"” on 54%| 57%| 38%| 36%| 48%| 57%| 60%| 54%| 56%| 53%| 57%| 52%| 54%| 65%| 520| 50%| 53%| 53%| 56%| 58%| 53%| 56% 57% 50% 3%|  53% 54% 63% 49% 6% 62%
Jobs/Employment 26%| 32%| 15%| 12%| 20%| 24%| 34%| 24%| 30%|  20%| 29%| 22%| 28%| 29%| 28%| 21%| 28%| 25%| 30%| 31%| 25%| 35% 26% 20% 20%|_21% 23% 32% 24% 24% 32%
The relationship between
the federal government 21%| 32%| 16%| 8%| 11%| 28%| 30%| 320%| 27%| 26%| 28%| 28%| 24%| 25%| 20%| 30%| 27%| 21%| 27%| 32%| 28%| 22% 24% 29% 26%| 24% 28% 33% 23% 26% 33%
and the provinces
Health Care 17%| _ 15%| 14%| 13%| 11%| 18%| 21%| 19%| 17%| _ 18%| 24%| 16%| 14%| 34%| 17%| 16%| 15%| 13%| 16%| 24%| 14%| 15% 23% 17% 14%|  20% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17%
g:\:"‘zz;:i;‘ge” e 30%| 27%| 26%| 19%| 22%| 33%| 20%| 33%| 31%| 28%| 31%| 20%| 29%| 28%| 33%| 33%| 25%| 26%| 32%| 37| 27%| 31% 25% 32% 28%| 27% 32% 36% 25% 31% 36%
Infrastructure - i.e. roads,
I 26%| 24%| 19%| 10%| 13%| 26%| 35%| 26%| 28%|  25%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 33%| 26%| 28%| 22%| 24%| 28%| 30%| 27%| 27% 27% 23% 24%| 29% 26% 26% 25% 28% 27%
Democracy 30%| 28%| 18%| 11%| 23%| 30%| 38%| 32%| 31%|  29%| 31%| 27%| 31%| 33%| 29%| 24%| 30%| 32%| 31%| 34%| 28%| 32% 28% 26% 31%|  31% 31% 33% 25% 34% 32%
Trade opportunities 20%| 33%| 20%| 16%| 24%| 29%| 32%| 26%| 29%| _ 28%| 28%| 28%| 29%| 37%| 22%| 30%| 27%| 29%| 29%| 29%| 28%| 30% 21% 29% 28%|  31% 28% 30% 26% 28% 33%
Relations with the US 26%| 29%| 21%| 21%| 21%| 28%| 23%| 25%| 26%| _ 25%| 27%| 26%| 23%| 27%| 27%| 29%| 24%| 25%| 22%| 30%| 25%| 22% 24% 21% 24%|__26% 23% 34% 20% 25% 31%
National Unity 30%| 34%| 16%| 17%| 23%| 33%| 33%| 34%| 30%| _ 31%| 33%| 30%| 29%| 40%| 29%| 29%| 30%| 29%| 29%| 35%| 27%| 29% 32% 32% 29%|__31% 31% 34% 21% 30% 35%
Energy/Oil sector 14%| _12%| _ ow|  7%| 11%| 14%| 20%| 12%| 16%| _ 18%| 20%| 15%| 10%| 19%| 20%| 17%| 13%| _ 7%| 12%| 23%| 17%| 10% 17% 12% 10%] _ 15% 15% 16% 13% 13% 17%
FEUatons v 38%| 30%| 32%| 21%| 36%| 38%| 4s%| 36| 38%|  38%| 35%| 39| 40%| 36%| 35| 37%| 41%| 4106 30%| 38%| 39%| 38% 33| 39| 42| 36|  30%|  4sw|  33% 2% 43%
issues/Indigenous affairs
The Canadian tax system 15%| 19%| 129%| 9%| 12%| 13%| 21%| 14%| 16%|  15%| 19%| 15%| 13%| 20%| 18%| 16%| 14%| 13%| 13%| 18%| 16%| 15% 19% 14% 12%| 16% 14% 20% 15% 14% 17%
I‘h:s;:a”ad'a” GEEE 20%| 22%| 15%| 10%| 20%| 18%| 26%| 14%| 21%| 19%| 21%| 20%| 19%| 20%| 22%| 19%| 20%| 19%| 19%| 21%| 19%| 22% 21| 21% 16%| 22% 18% 23% 19% 18% 23%




Q8. [No Impact] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC | AB | SK [ MB | ON | QC | ATL | Male |Female | 18-34 | 35:54 [ 55+ | =)@ | 50| =) @ | 20| P20 | ese | R | PSR | e | aees | see | <S50K| gigok | $100K+ | School | Tech | university+
or less school

The economy 31%|  34%| 21%| 23%| 31%| 34%| 30%| 35%| 32%| _ 31%| 28%| 32%| 34%| 24%| 30%| 28%| 36%| 34%| 33%| 31%| 32%| 32% 25%] __ 32% 35%]__29% 31% 29%] __ 28% 34% 33%
3“";";’"\/2:; :::;a'm” on 21%| 19%| 23%| 27%| 17%| 22%| 22%| 19%| 22%|  20%| 18%| 23%| 23%| 14%| 20%| 21%| 24%| 220| 23%| 19%| 24%| 23% 17% 21% 22%| 21% 23% 19% 20% 22% 19%
Jobs/Employment 40%| _39%| 28%]| 33%| 30%| 43%| 44%| 38%| 40%|  41%| 32%| 44%| 43%| 31%| 32%| 45%| 43%| 40%| 46%| 32%| 45%| 41% 32%| __ 43%| _ 45%| 31% 47% 37%| __ 35% 45% 43%
The relationship between

the federal government 36%| 35%| 19%| 16%| 33%| 38%| 43%| 33%| 38%| 33%| 35%| 34%| 38%| 37| 34%| 31%| 37| 41%| 35%| 37%| 37%| 40% 32|  32% 36%| 37% 38% 32%|  34% 37% 36%
and the provinces

Health Care 48%| 52%| 41%| 48%| 38%| 50%| 48%| 51%| 52%|  46%| 45%| 51%| 48%| 40%| 49%| 52%| 51%| 49%| 48%| 48%| 55%| 52% 43%| _ 48%|  45%| 46% 49% 54%| __ 44% 49% 55%
:mz:;z:rgefr e a0%| 42| 41| 43%| 39%| 35%| 46%| 41| 41%|  39%| 37%| 4106| 41%| 37| 38%| 32%| 49| 44%| 39%| 3a%| 45%| 43% 2% 36% 40%|  39% 42% 39% 39% 40% 43%
Infrastructure - i.e. roads,

borts. otc a2%| asw| 37%| 50%| 40| 43%| 40| 49| 43%|  42%| 37| 44| 45%| 33%| 39%| 43%| 45| 46%| 45| 36%| 43%| 9% 38%|  45%|  42%| 40% a6%|  46%|  38% 44% 48%
Democracy 38%| 42%| 38%| 40%| 43%| 35%| 39%| 32%| 39%|  36%| 34%| 40%| 38%| 31%| 36%| 39%| 41%| 34%| 41%| 36%| 40%| 40% 33%| __ 40% 35%|__31% 39%| _ 40%| _ 31% 36% 41%
Trade opportunities 34%| 33%| 28%| 30%| 31%| 35%| 38%| 37%| 36%|  32%| 30%| 33%| 39%| 24%| 35%| 29%| 37%| 35%| 42%| 31%| 36%| 42% 30%] __ 30% 36%|__35% 34% 35%] __ 32% 34% 38%
Relations with the US 39%| 38%| 32%| 36%| 33%| 40%| 41%| 40%| 38%|  39%| 36%| 40%| 39%| 37%| 36%| 37%| 43%| 38%| 40%| 34%| 40%| 40% 38%| __ 40% 39%|__34% 42%| __ 40%| __ 33% 44% 42%
National Unity 35%| 35%| 28%| 10%| 34%| 35%| 41%| 31%| 36%|  34%| 29%| 36%| 39%| 28%| 29%| 34%| 37%| 38%| 40%| 29%| 40%| 39% 28%] __ 32% 39%|__33% 35% 38%| __ 32% 35% 39%
Eneray/Oil sector 34%| 38%| 10%| 10%| 31%| 35%| 41%| 34%| 36%| _ 33%| 30%| 35%| 37%| 27%| 33%| 33%| 37%| 38%| 36%| 31%| 34%| 42% 30%] __ 36% 32%|__35% 31% 34%| __ 30% 36% 40%
LIS ) 30%| 33%| 26%| 20%| 24%| 28%| 35%| 29%| 32%| 28%| 31%| 30%| 20%| 28%| 33%| 20%| 32%| 28%| 31%| 33%| 31%| 31% 29% 29% 27%|  31% 33% 29% 29% 28% 33%
issues/Indigenous affairs

The Canadian tax system 31%| 20%| 21%| 15%| 22%| 33%| 38%| 220| 30%| 32%| 20%| 29%| 34%| 31%| 28%| 32%| 27| 36%| 32%| 20%| 28%| 33% 30%|  31% 3a%| 31% 34% 20%|  28% 30% 37%
Ig::a"ad'a” EHIR 35%| 36| 23%| 24%| 26%| 37%| 42| 3a%| 35%|  36%| 34%| 36%| 36%| 31%| 37%| 40%| 32| 33%| 39%| 36%| 37%| 33% 33% 35% 38%| 36% 36% 35% 31% 36% 42%

Q8. [Negative Impact] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- q
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school

The economy 32%| _25%| 53%| 58%| 28%| 32%| 26%| 23%| 31%| _ 32%| 25%| 34%| 34%| 20%| 29%| 34%| 34%| 36%| 33%| 25%| 34%| 34% 25%] __ 34% 35%]__31% 31% 29%] _ 35% 32% 25%
t(i‘ae"ﬁ:; :g;;a""” on 16%| 17%| 30%| 28%| 21%| 15%| 119%| 11%| 17%|  15%| 12%| 17%| 18%| 7T%| 16%| 17| 17%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 17%| 20% 10% 18% 16%| 18% 16% 12% 18% 16% 13%
Jobs/Employment 22%| _18%| 49%| 38%| 20%| 23%| 11%| 23%| 23%|  21%| 21%| 22%| 23%| 15%| 26%| 20%| 25%| 26%| 20%| 22%| 24%| 23% 21%] __ 21% 23%|__23% 21% 20%] __ 26% 23% 17%
The relationship between

the federal government 25%| 21| 53%| 63%| 35%| 21%| 16%| 18%| 26%|  24%| 17%| 24%| 32%| 13%| 19%| 22%| 26%| 31%| 32%| 15| 26%| 35% 19%|  22% 29%|  25% 20% 25%|  26% 27% 20%
and the provinces

Health Care 23%| 22%| 32%| 26%| 33%| 23%| 21%| 10%| 23%|  24%| 14%| 22%| 32%| _ 8%| 19%| 19%| 26%| 31%| 32%| 13%| 23%| 30% 5% 22% 33%|__25% 24% 20%] __ 26% 24% 18%
gm:;:;z::gen 2 18%| 17%| 23%| 26%| 22%| 19%| 14%| 12%| 18%|  18%| 16%| 17%| 20%| 17%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 20%| 20%| 16%| 17%| 21% 16% 17% 19%| 20% 17% 14% 21% 17% 14%
g‘;:ta:"e‘:g‘“'e =l (S, 17%|  17%|  27%| 26%| 18%| 17%| 14%| 12%| 18%|  17%| 13%| 18%| 21%| 8%| 16%| 14%| 22| 22%| 19%| 15%| 20%| 20% 1% 17% 22%| 18% 17% 13% 21% 17% 12%
Democracy 20%| 19%| 33%| 30%| 18%| 22%| 13%| 17%| 22%|  10%| 15%| 21%| 24%| 11%| 10%| 20%| 22%| 25%| 23%| 17%| 23%| 26% 14% 19% 22%]__19% 21% 19%] __ 20% 21% 20%
Trade opportunities 21%| 23%| 41%| 30%| 16%| 20%| 15%| 15%| 22%|  20%| 17%| 23%| 23%| _ 8%| 22%| 23%| 24%| 27%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 23% 3% 23% 23%]__19% 22% 21%| __ 23% 23% 16%
Relations with the US 23%| 23%| 33%| 32%| 20%| 10%| 25%| 18%| 26%| _ 21%| 17%| 23%| 28%| 10%| 22%| 23%| 23%| 27%| 30%| 20%| 27%| 31% 1% 20% 26%]__25% 25% 18%| __ 28% 21% 17%
National Unity 20%| 21%| 42%| 47%| 25%| 21%| 14%| 18%| 26%|  10%| 18%| 28%| 25%| 12%| 22%| 23%| 23%| 24%| 26%| 21%| 25%| 30% 5% 21% 21%|__22% 24% 20%] __ 24% 24% 19%
Energy/Oil sector 36%| 36%| 61%| 64%| 33%| 34%| 26%| 36%| 38%|  35%| 28%| 36%| 44%| 21%| 32%| 34%| 37%| 43%| 45%| 30%| 38%| 44% 25%| __ 33%| __ 44%| 3% 34% 36%| __ 39% 371% 32%
LLESILHCLED ) 18%| 17%| 27%| 26%| 26%| 21%| 10%| 11%| 20%|  16%| 15%| 17%| 22%| 14%| 15%| 17%| 17%| 22%| 23%| 15%| 18%| 26% 15% 16% 19%| 21% 16% 14% 20% 17% 16%
issues/Indigenous affairs

The Canadian tax system 41%| 36%| 58%| 63%| 46%| 42%| 20%| 519%| 44%|  38%| 33%| 43%| 46%| 24%| 39%| 36%| S0%| 41%| 49%| 37%| 47%| 47% 20%|  39%|  44%| 41% a1%|  41%|  41% 46% 36%
IITS:E"B"'E" il 33%| 30%| 54%| 520| 39%| 32%| 24%| 35%| 35%| 32%| 249%| 35| 40%| 17| 28%| 28%| 40%| 43%| 38%| 25%| 37w| 41% 20|  32%|  39%| 30% 38|  32%|  34% 39% 26%




Q8. [The economy] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 27% 31% 17% 11% 24% 25% 35% 23% 29% 24% 28% 24% 28% 28% 28% 26% 23% 25% 30% 29% 26% 32% 26% 23% 24% 29% 23% 34% 23% 26% 34%
No impact/Neutral 31% 34% 21% 23% 31% 34% 30% 35% 32% 31% 28% 32% 34% 24% 30% 28% 36% 34% 33% 31% 32% 32% 25% 32% 35% 29% 37% 29% 28% 34% 33%
Negative impact 32% 25% 53% 58% 28% 32% 26% 23% 31% 32% 25% 34% 34% 20% 29% 34% 34% 36% 33% 25% 34% 34% 25% 34% 35% 31% 31% 29% 35% 32% 25%
Don't know/Can't say. 10% 11% 9% 8% 17% 9% 9% 19% 8% 13% 19% 9% 4% 29% 13% 12% 7% 5% 3% 15% 8% 2% 24% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 14% 7% 8%
Q8. [Canada's reputation on the world stage] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 54% 57% 38% 36% 48% 57% 60% 54% 56% 53% 57% 52% 54% 65% 52% 50% 53% 53% 56% 58% 53% 56% 57% 50% 53% 53% 54% 63% 49% 56% 62%
No impact/Neutral 21% 19% 23% 27% 17% 22% 22% 19% 22% 20% 18% 23% 23% 14% 20% 21% 24% 22% 23% 19% 24% 23% 17% 21% 22% 21% 23% 19% 22% 22% 19%
Negative impact 16% 17% 30% 28% 21% 15% 11% 11% 17% 15% 12% 17% 18% 7% 16% 17% 17% 18% 17% 14% 17% 20% 10% 18% 16% 18% 16% 12% 18% 16% 13%
Don't know/Can't say. 8% 7% 9% 9% 15% 7% 7% 16% 5% 11% 12% 8% 5% 14% 11% 11% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 2% 16% 10% 8% 8% 7% 6% 11% 7% 6%
Q8. [Jobs/Employment] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 26% 32% 15% 12% 22% 24% 34% 24% 30% 22% 29% 22% 28% 29% 28% 21% 23% 25% 30% 31% 25% 35% 26% 20% 22% 27% 23% 32% 24% 24% 32%
No impact/Neutral 40% 39% 28% 33% 39% 43% 44% 38% 40% 41% 32% 44% 43% 31% 32% 45% 43% 40% 46% 32% 45% 41% 32% 43% 45% 37% 47% 37% 35% 45% 43%
Negative impact 22% 18% 49% 38% 20% 23% 11% 23% 23% 21% 21% 22% 23% 15% 26% 20% 25% 26% 20% 22% 24% 23% 21% 21% 23% 23% 21% 20% 26% 23% 17%
Don't know/Can' say 11% 11% 8% 17% 18% 11% 11% 15% 7% 16% 18% 11% 6% 25% 13% 14% 9% 9% 4% 15% 6% 1% 21% 17% 10% 12% 8% 11% 16% 8% 8%
Q8. [The relationship between the federal government and the provinces] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male ( Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- P
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 27% 32% 16% 8% 11% 28% 30% 32% 27% 26% 28% 28% 24% 25% 29% 30% 27% 21% 27% 32% 28% 22% 24% 29% 26% 24% 28% 33% 23% 26% 33%
No impact/Neutral 36% 35% 19% 16% 33% 38% 43% 33% 38% 33% 35% 34% 38% 37% 34% 31% 37% 41% 35% 37% 37% 40% 32% 32% 36% 37% 38% 32% 34% 37% 36%
Negative impact 25% 21% 53% 63% 35% 21% 16% 18% 26% 24% 17% 24% 32% 13% 19% 22% 26% 31% 32% 15% 26% 35% 19% 22% 29% 25% 22% 25% 26% 27% 20%
Don't know/Can't say 13% 12% 12% 13% 21% 13% 11% 17% 9% 17% 21% 13% 7% 25% 18% 17% 10% 7% 6% 16% 9% 3% 25% 17% 10% 14% 12% 10% 17% 10% 10%
Q8. [Health Care] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Positive impact 17% 15% 14% 13% 11% 18% 21% 19% 17% 18% 24% 16% 14% 34% 17% 16% 15% 13% 16% 24% 14% 15% 23% 17% 14% 20% 18% 16% 18% 18% 17%
No impact/Neutral 48% 52% 41% 48% 38% 50% 48% 51% 52% 46% 45% 51% 48% 40% 49% 52% 51% 49% 48% 48% 55% 52% 43% 48% 45% 46% 49% 54% 44% 49% 55%
Negative impact 23% 22% 32% 26% 33% 23% 21% 19% 23% 24% 14% 22% 32% 8% 19% 19% 26% 31% 32% 13% 23% 30% 15% 22% 33% 25% 24% 20% 26% 24% 18%
Don't know/Can't say 11% 11% 13% 12% 18% 9% 10% 11% 8% 13% 17% 11% 6% 18% 16% 13% 8% 7% 4% 14% 9% 3% 19% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10% 13% 9% 9%




Q8. [Climate change/The environment] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 30% 27% 26% 19% 22% 33% 29% 33% 31% 28% 31% 29% 29% 28% 33% 33% 25% 26% 32% 37% 27% 31% 25% 32% 28% 27% 32% 36% 25% 31% 36%
No impact/Neutral 40% 42% 41% 43% 39% 35% 46% 41% 41% 39% 37% 41% 41% 37% 38% 32% 49% 44% 39% 34% 45% 43% 41% 36% 40% 39% 42% 39% 39% 40% 43%
Negative impact 18% 17% 23% 26% 22% 19% 14% 12% 18% 18% 16% 17% 20% 17% 16% 19% 16% 20% 20% 16% 17% 21% 16% 17% 19% 20% 17% 14% 21% 17% 14%
Don't know/Can't say. 12% 13% 10% 11% 18% 13% 10% 14% 9% 15% 16% 13% 9% 18% 14% 16% 11% 10% 8% 13% 11% 4% 18% 15% 13% 14% 9% 10% 15% 12% 7%
Q8. [Infrastructure - i.e. roads, ports, etc.] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 26% 24% 19% 10% 13% 26% 35% 26% 28% 25% 29% 25% 26% 33% 26% 28% 22% 24% 28% 30% 27% 27% 27% 23% 24% 29% 26% 26% 25% 28% 27%
No impact/Neutral 42% 45% 37% 50% 40% 43% 40% 49% 43% 42% 37% 44% 45% 33% 39% 43% 45% 46% 45% 36% 43% 49% 38% 45% 42% 40% 46% 46% 38% 44% 48%
Negative impact 17% 17% 27% 26% 18% 17% 14% 12% 18% 17% 13% 18% 21% 8% 16% 14% 22% 22% 19% 15% 20% 20% 11% 17% 22% 18% 17% 13% 21% 17% 12%
Don't know/Can't say. 14% 14% 17% 13% 28% 13% 11% 14% 11% 17% 22% 13% 8% 26% 19% 15% 11% 9% 8% 19% 11% 4% 24% 15% 12% 13% 12% 15% 16% 12% 13%
Q8. [Democracy] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 30% 28% 18% 11% 23% 30% 38% 32% 31% 29% 31% 27% 31% 33% 29% 24% 30% 32% 31% 34% 28% 32% 28% 26% 31% 31% 31% 33% 25% 34% 32%
No impact/Neutral 38% 42% 38% 40% 43% 35% 39% 32% 39% 36% 34% 40% 38% 31% 36% 39% 41% 34% 41% 36% 40% 40% 33% 40% 35% 37% 39% 40% 37% 36% 41%
Negative impact 20% 19% 33% 30% 18% 22% 13% 17% 22% 19% 15% 21% 24% 11% 19% 20% 22% 25% 23% 17% 23% 26% 14% 19% 22% 19% 21% 19% 20% 21% 20%
Don't know/Can' say 12% 12% 11% 18% 16% 12% 10% 19% 8% 17% 20% 12% 7% 25% 16% 16% 8% 9% 5% 13% 9% 2% 26% 15% 11% 13% 10% 8% 17% 9% 7%
Q8. [Trade opportunities] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male ( Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- P
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 29% 33% 20% 16% 24% 29% 32% 26% 29% 28% 28% 28% 29% 37% 22% 30% 27% 29% 29% 29% 28% 30% 27% 29% 28% 31% 28% 30% 26% 28% 33%
No impact/Neutral 34% 33% 28% 30% 31% 35% 38% 37% 36% 32% 30% 33% 39% 24% 35% 29% 37% 35% 42% 31% 36% 42% 30% 30% 36% 35% 34% 35% 32% 34% 38%
Negative impact 21% 23% 41% 30% 16% 20% 15% 15% 22% 20% 17% 23% 23% 8% 22% 23% 24% 27% 20% 20% 23% 23% 13% 23% 23% 19% 22% 21% 23% 23% 16%
Don't know/Can't say 16% 11% 11% 24% 28% 16% 15% 23% 12% 20% 25% 15% 9% 31% 21% 19% 12% 9% 10% 19% 12% 6% 31% 18% 13% 15% 16% 13% 19% 15% 13%
Q8. [Relations with the US] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Positive impact 26% 29% 21% 21% 21% 28% 23% 25% 26% 25% 27% 26% 23% 27% 27% 29% 24% 25% 22% 30% 25% 22% 24% 27% 24% 26% 23% 34% 22% 25% 31%
No impact/Neutral 39% 38% 32% 36% 33% 40% 41% 40% 38% 39% 36% 40% 39% 37% 36% 37% 43% 38% 40% 34% 40% 40% 38% 40% 39% 34% 42% 40% 33% 44% 42%
Negative impact 23% 23% 33% 32% 29% 19% 25% 18% 26% 21% 17% 23% 28% 10% 22% 23% 23% 27% 30% 20% 27% 31% 14% 20% 26% 25% 25% 18% 28% 21% 17%
Don't know/Can't say 12% 10% 14% 11% 17% 12% 11% 18% 10% 15% 20% 10% 9% 25% 15% 11% 9% 9% 8% 16% 8% 7% 23% 13% 10% 14% 9% 8% 17% 9% 9%




Q8. [National Unity] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 30% 34% 16% 17% 23% 33% 33% 34% 30% 31% 33% 30% 29% 40% 29% 29% 30% 29% 29% 35% 27% 29% 32% 32% 29% 31% 31% 34% 27% 30% 35%
No impact/Neutral 35% 35% 28% 19% 34% 35% 41% 31% 36% 34% 29% 36% 39% 28% 29% 34% 37% 38% 40% 29% 40% 39% 28% 32% 39% 33% 35% 38% 32% 35% 39%
Negative impact 22% 21% 42% 47% 25% 21% 14% 18% 26% 19% 18% 23% 25% 12% 22% 23% 23% 24% 26% 21% 25% 30% 15% 21% 21% 22% 24% 20% 24% 24% 19%
Don't know/Can't say. 12% 10% 14% 17% 18% 11% 12% 17% 8% 16% 20% 12% 7% 21% 20% 13% 10% 10% 5% 15% 9% 2% 25% 14% 11% 14% 10% 8% 17% 11% 8%
Q8. [Energy/Oil sector] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 14% 12% 9% 7% 11% 14% 20% 12% 16% 13% 20% 15% 10% 19% 20% 17% 13% % 12% 23% 17% 10% 17% 12% 10% 15% 15% 16% 13% 13% 17%
No impact/Neutral 34% 38% 19% 19% 31% 35% 41% 34% 36% 33% 30% 35% 37% 27% 33% 33% 37% 38% 36% 31% 34% 42% 30% 36% 32% 35% 37% 34% 30% 36% 40%
Negative impact 36% 36% 61% 64% 33% 34% 26% 36% 38% 35% 28% 36% 44% 21% 32% 34% 37% 43% 45% 30% 38% 44% 25% 33% 44% 37% 34% 36% 39% 37% 32%
Don't know/Can't say. 15% 14% 10% 11% 24% 16% 13% 18% 10% 20% 23% 14% 9% 32% 16% 16% 13% 11% 7% 17% 10% 4% 28% 18% 14% 13% 13% 14% 18% 14% 11%
Q8. [First Nations issues/Indigenous affairs] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 38% 39% 32% 21% 36% 38% 45% 36% 38% 38% 35% 39% 40% 36% 35% 37% 41% 41% 39% 38% 39% 38% 33% 39% 42% 36% 39% 48% 33% 42% 43%
No impact/Neutral 30% 33% 26% 29% 24% 28% 35% 29% 32% 28% 31% 30% 29% 28% 33% 29% 32% 28% 31% 33% 31% 31% 29% 29% 27% 31% 33% 29% 29% 28% 33%
Negative impact 18% 17% 27% 26% 26% 21% 10% 11% 20% 16% 15% 17% 22% 14% 15% 17% 17% 22% 23% 15% 18% 26% 15% 16% 19% 21% 16% 14% 20% 17% 16%
Don't know/Can' say 13% 11% 15% 24% 13% 13% 10% 24% 10% 17% 19% 14% 8% 22% 17% 17% 11% 9% 8% 14% 11% 4% 24% 16% 12% 13% 12% 9% 18% 12% 7%
Q8. [The Canadian tax system] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male ( Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- P
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Positive impact 15% 19% 12% 9% 12% 13% 21% 14% 16% 15% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 16% 14% 13% 13% 18% 16% 15% 19% 14% 12% 16% 14% 20% 15% 14% 17%
No impact/Neutral 31% 29% 21% 15% 22% 33% 38% 22% 30% 32% 29% 29% 34% 31% 28% 32% 27% 36% 32% 29% 28% 33% 30% 31% 34% 31% 34% 29% 28% 30% 37%
Negative impact 41% 36% 58% 63% 46% 42% 29% 51% 44% 38% 33% 43% 46% 24% 39% 36% 50% 41% 49% 37% 47% 47% 29% 39% 44% 41% 41% 41% 41% 46% 36%
Don't know/Can't say 13% 16% 9% 13% 20% 12% 13% 12% 9% 15% 19% 13% 7% 24% 15% 16% 10% 9% 6% 16% 9% 4% 21% 16% 10% 12% 12% 11% 17% 9% 10%
Q8. [The Canadian middle class] Overall, would you say the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has had a positive or negative impact on each of the following?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Positive impact 20% 22% 15% 10% 20% 18% 26% 14% 21% 19% 21% 20% 19% 20% 22% 19% 20% 19% 19% 21% 19% 22% 21% 21% 16% 22% 18% 23% 19% 18% 23%
No impact/Neutral 35% 36% 23% 24% 26% 37% 42% 34% 35% 36% 34% 36% 36% 31% 37% 40% 32% 33% 39% 36% 37% 33% 33% 35% 38% 36% 36% 35% 31% 36% 42%
Negative impact 33% 30% 54% 52% 39% 32% 24% 35% 35% 32% 24% 35% 40% 17% 28% 28% 40% 43% 38% 25% 37% 41% 22% 32% 39% 30% 38% 32% 34% 39% 26%
Don't know/Can't say 11% 12% 8% 13% 15% 13% 8% 18% 9% 14% 21% 10% 5% 32% 14% 13% 8% 6% 5% 18% 7% 4% 24% 13% 6% 12% 9% 10% 17% 7% 8%




Q9. [Approve Summary] And, here are some more specific measures the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has taken since taking office. Would you say you approve or disapprove of each one?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age_fine

Age_Gender

Income

Education

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male | Female

18-34

55+

18to
24

25to
34

35to0
44

45to
54

55to
64

65+

Male
18-34

Male
35-54

Male
55+

Female
18-34

Female
35-54

Female
55+

<$50K

$50K-
<$100K

$100K+

High
School
or less

College /

University+

Setting immigration
targets at 300,000 new
immigrants, including
40,000 refugees, per year

39%

49%

24%

24%

41%

41%

38%

48%

40% 39%

46%

35%

38%

51%

42%

40%

30%

37%

40%

46%

36%

39%

46%

34%

38%

39%

39%

47%

32%

39%

51%

Introducing legislation to
legalise marijuana for
recreational use by
summer 2018

50%

57%

55%

24%

24%

52%

42%

58%

54% 47%

63%

52%

40%

63%

62%

54%

50%

24%

36%

63%

55%

24%

62%

48%

36%

50%

52%

58%

43%

56%

55%

Requiring every province
to put a price on carbon
emissions by next year in
order to meet
commitments under the
Paris agreement

52%

58%

34%

25%

32%

54%

65%

42%

50% 54%

60%

49%

50%

68%

54%

50%

47%

50%

50%

61%

24%

48%

58%

53%

52%

54%

51%

57%

46%

51%

64%

Naming a cabinet in
which half of the
ministers are women

70%

74%

60%

71%

66%

69%

2%

74%

63% 76%

72%

66%

71%

7%

68%

69%

64%

70%

2%

66%

61%

64%

78%

2%

7%

69%

2%

70%

68%

69%

73%

Approving the
TransMountain Pipeline
between Alberta and
British Columbia

52%

50%

80%

62%

41%

49%

44%

52%

60% 43%

42%

50%

60%

32%

50%

46%

54%

55%

65%

50%

60%

70%

35%

40%

52%

46%

56%

61%

49%

55%

52%

Rejecting the Northern
Gateway Pipeline
between Alberta and
British Columbia

39%

55%

17%

19%

26%

37%

51%

30%

39% 39%

47%

38%

33%

59%

39%

37%

39%

37%

29%

49%

36%

33%

46%

40%

32%

44%

40%

34%

35%

37%

48%

Limiting annual
increases in federal
health transfer payments
to 3 per cent

35%

37%

35%

20%

30%

35%

35%

33%

36% 33%

42%

32%

31%

44%

41%

34%

29%

30%

31%

44%

31%

35%

40%

33%

27%

34%

35%

40%

33%

33%

40%

Adding gender identity
and expression to the
Canadian Human Rights
Code

60%

65%

50%

44%

60%

63%

61%

60%

56% 65%

66%

59%

58%

76%

59%

62%

56%

57%

59%

64%

51%

54%

69%

66%

61%

60%

60%

62%

54%

61%

70%

Settling Omar Khadr's
lawsuit against the
Canadian government for
$10.5 million

25%

25%

20%

11%

19%

24%

32%

23%

26% 23%

31%

26%

19%

31%

31%

28%

24%

19%

18%

37%

26%

17%

25%

26%

20%

28%

22%

29%

17%

26%

36%




Q9. [Disapprove Summary] And, here are some more specific measures the Liberal government under Justin Trudeau has taken since taking office. Would you say you approve or disapprove of each one?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ o on m = & & || qoan || e || e || Geen || mser 5+ | 50K | _g100k | $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Setting immigration
f:z?;sra:éo?rﬁ?fd:‘:: 5106 43%| 69%| 64%| 48%| 49%| 53%| 39%| 52%|  50%| 39%| 56| 56%| 34%| 43%| 48%| 62%| 56| BS6%| 42| 55%| 8% 37%|  s7%|  s4%| 51% 53%|  46%|  56% 54% 39%
40,000 refugees, per year
Introducing legislation to
legalise marijuana for
o ey 41%| 34%| 37%| 44%| 41%| 39%| 53%| 32%| 39% 44%| 27%| 40%| 54%| 29%| 25%| 35%| 44%| 48%| 60%| 28%| 35%| 51% 26% 44% 57%| 41% 39% 36% 45% 37% 39%
summer 2018
Requiring every province
to put a price on carbon
s:z':f:znnfebey‘"ex‘yea”” 35%| 20%| 59%| 67%| 50| 34%| 21%| 41| 40%|  30%| 24%| 36%| 42%| 15%| 31| 33%| 39%| 40| 43%| 26%| 44| 8% 23%|  20%|  37%| 30% 20%|  34%|  36% 39% 28%
commitments under the
Paris agreement
Naming a cabinet in
which half of the 17%|  13%| 21%| 12%| 18%| 18%| 16%| 15%| 23% 11%| 14%| 18%| 18%| 11%| 17%| 16%| 19%| 16%| 20%| 20%| 23%| 26% 9% 12% 11%| 18% 16% 17% 15% 19% 17%
ministers are women
Approving the
I:;‘VZ“::‘:\T;Z'LP;Z"”e 27| 40%|  9%| 18%| 23%| 26%| 34%| 14%| 25%| 20%| 29%| 27| 24%| 40%| 22%| 27%| 27| 25%| 23| 29%| 24%| 21% 30%|  30%|  27%| 31% 26%|  20%|  25% 25% 31%
British Columbia
Rejecting the Northern
E::j‘;’:::;g::"gean " 39%| 34%| 70%| 58%| 33%| 39%| 25%| 410%| 46%|  32%| 24%| 39%| 50%| 15%| 30%| 34%| 43%| 42%| 57%| 20%| 49%| 57% 19% 30% 43%|  34% 42% 43% 40% 42% 33%
British Columbia
Limiting annual
increases in federal
[yt smap———— 37%| 34%| 33%| 37%| 41%| 36%| 42%| 37%| 41% 33%| 19%| 37%| 52%| 16%| 21%| 29%| 43%| 48%| 55%| 22%| 43%| 55% 16% 30% 49%| 37% 40% 32% 37% 40% 34%
to 3 per cent
Adding gender identity
and expression to the
Canadian Human Rights 27%| 23%| 36%| 41%| 28%| 27%| 21%| 32%| 32% 22%|  21%| 29%| 30%| 13%| 26%| 26%| 31%| 29%| 31%| 24%| 35%| 36% 17% 22% 25%|  25% 29% 27% 29% 27% 23%
Code
Settling Omar Khadr's
lawsuit against the
T | 59%| 59%| 65%| 71%| 60%| 61%| 52%| 59%| 64% 54%| 40%| 61%| 73%| 30%| 47%| 54%| 67%| 70%| 75%| 43%| 64%| 81% 36% 57% 65%|  55% 64% 59% 61% 63% 51%
$10.5 million
Q0. [Setting immigration targets at 300,000 new immigrants, including 40,000 refugees, per year] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- R
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ o on o = &n & || anen || smmn || 'me || Fmen || men 5+ | 50K | _g100k | $L00K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly approve 13%|  17% 8% 7%|  13%| 13%| 13%[ 13%| 13% 12%|  21% 9%| 10%| 27%| 16%| 11% % 8%| 12%| 22% 9%| 11% 19% 9% 9%| 13% 12% 15% 11% 9% 19%
Moderately approve 27% 32% 16% 17% 28% 28% 25% 35% 26% 27% 25% 26% 28% 24% 26% 29% 23% 29% 28% 24% 26% 29% 27% 25% 28% 26% 27% 32% 21% 30% 32%
Moderately disapprove 19%| 13%[ 19%| 26%| 11%| 21%| 20%| 17%| 19% 10%| 15%[ 20%| 21%| 15%| 15%[ 14%| 25%| 21%| 22%[ 15%[ 20%| 22% 15% 20% 20%]  17% 20% 18% 19% 20% 18%
Strongly disapprove 32% 29% 51% 38% 38% 28% 33% 22% 33% 31% 24% 36% 35% 19% 28% 34% 37% 35% 34% 27% 35% 36% 22% 37% 33% 33% 32% 29% 37% 34% 22%
Don't know/Can't say 10% 8% 7% 12%] 11%[ 11% 9%| 13% 8% 11%]  15%[ 10% 6%| 15%| 15%[ 12% 8% % 5%| 12% 9% 3% 17% 10% 9%| 10% 8% 6% 12% % 9%
Top2box 39%| 49%| 24%[ 24%| 41%| 41%| 38%| 48%| 40% 39%| 46%[ 35%| 38%| 51%| 42%[ 40%| 30%| 37%| 40%[ 46%| 36%| 39% 46% 34% 38%| 39% 39% 47% 32% 39% 51%
Bottom2box 51| 43%| 69%| 64%| 48%| 49%[ 53%| 39%| 52% 50%| 39%| 56%| 56%| 34%| 43%| 48%| 62%| 56%| 56%| 42%| 55%| 58% 37% 571% 54%| 51% 53% 46% 56% 54% 39%




Q9. [Introducing legislation to legalise marijuana for recreational use by summer 2018] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?

Region

Gender

Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly approve 22% 29% 28% 21% 20% 21% 17% 30% 24% 21% 34% 20% 15% 34% 34% 21% 19% 19% 12% 34% 22% 17% 34% 19% 13% 23% 22% 26% 21% 24% 24%
Moderately approve 28% 28% 27% 23% 24% 31% 25% 29% 30% 26% 28% 31% 25% 29% 28% 32% 31% 26% 24% 29% 33% 27% 28% 29% 22% 27% 30% 32% 23% 32% 31%
Moderately disapprove 12% 11% 9% 12% 16% 14% 11% 12% 12% 12% 10% 11% 15% 10% 10% 9% 12% 14% 16% 10% 10% 16% 11% 12% 14% 12% 12% 11% 13% 9% 15%
Strongly disapprove 29% 23% 28% 32% 24% 25% 42% 20% 27% 31% 16% 29% 39% 19% 15% 25% 32% 34% 43% 18% 26% 35% 15% 32% 43% 29% 28% 25% 32% 28% 24%
Don't know/Can't say. 8% 9% 8% 12% 15% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 6% 8% 13% 12% 6% 8% 4% 9% 10% 4% 13% 8% % 8% 9% 6% 11% % 6%
Top2box 50% 57% 55% 44% 44% 52% 42% 58% 54% 47% 63% 52% 40% 63% 62% 54% 50% 44% 36% 63% 55% 44% 62% 48% 36% 50% 52% 58% 43% 56% 55%
Bottom2box 41% 34% 37% 44% 41% 39% 53% 32% 39% 44% 27% 40% 54% 29% 25% 35% 44% 48% 60% 28% 35% 51% 26% 44% 57% 41% 39% 36% 45% 37% 39%
Q9. [Requiring every province to put a price on carbon emissions by next year in order to meet commitments under the Paris agreement] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly approve 25% 32% 14% 9% 15% 25% 30% 26% 23% 27% 30% 22% 24% 37% 26% 25% 19% 25% 23% 29% 21% 21% 32% 23% 26% 22% 26% 30% 20% 27% 31%
Moderately approve 27% 26% 19% 16% 17% 29% 36% 16% 27% 28% 29% 27% 26% 31% 28% 26% 28% 26% 27% 32% 23% 27% 26% 30% 26% 32% 25% 26% 27% 24% 33%
Moderately disapprove 12% 10% 16% 11% 19% 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 7% 15% 10% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 10% 16% 9% 15% 10% 11% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 23% 19% 43% 56% 31% 23% 10% 29% 29% 17% 13% 25% 28% 8% 16% 23% 27% 28% 28% 15% 32% 37% 11% 19% 21% 20% 25% 24% 26% 25% 16%
Don't know/Can't say. 13% 12% 8% 8% 19% 12% 14% 17% 10% 16% 16% 15% 8% 17% 15% 17% 14% 9% 6% 13% 12% 4% 19% 18% 11% 16% 9% 9% 17% 10% 8%
Top2box 52% 58% 34% 25% 32% 54% 65% 42% 50% 54% 60% 49% 50% 68% 54% 50% 47% 50% 50% 61% 44% 48% 58% 53% 52% 54% 51% 57% 46% 51% 64%
Bottom2box 35% 29% 59% 67% 50% 34% 21% 41% 40% 30% 24% 36% 42% 15% 31% 33% 39% 40% 3% 26% 44% 48% 23% 29% 37% 30% 40% 34% 36% 9% 28%
Q9. [Naming a cabinet in which half of the ministers are women] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
sc | an | sk | me | on | oc | AT | waie | Femate | 180 | assa | sse | 1800 | 25t [ 3500 | 45t0 | 5to | oo | wale | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | oo | $50K | g oo | aonter | “Teon | unversiye
24 | 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K Gl
orless [ school
Strongly approve 35% 43% 30% 22% 27% 33% 39% 39% 25% 45% 42% 31% 34% 49% 37% 36% 27% 35% 33% 31% 22% 23% 53% 40% 43% 37% 35% 34% 36% 33% 38%
Moderately approve 34% 31% 30% 50% 38% 36% 33% 35% 38% 31% 30% 35% 37% 28% 31% 33% 37% 35% 39% 34% 38% 41% 25% 32% 34% 32% 37% 37% 33% 37% 34%
Moderately disapprove 11% 7% 16% 3% 12% 12% 10% 8% 14% 8% 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 14% 15% 10% 18% 7% 8% % 13% 10% 11% 10% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 6% 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9% 3% 3% 8% 6% 2% 4% 8% 9% 6% 6% 6% 13% 8% 1% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6% 6% % 6%
Don't know/Can't say. 13% 13% 19% 17% 16% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 16% 11% 12% 15% 15% 17% 14% 8% 14% 17% 10% 13% 16% 12% 13% 11% 13% 16% 12% 10%
Top2box 70% 74% 60% 71% 66% 69% 72% 74% 63% 76% 72% 66% 71% 7% 68% 69% 64% 70% 72% 66% 61% 64% 78% 72% 7% 69% 2% 70% 68% 69% 73%
Bottom2box 17% 13% 21% 12% 18% 18% 16% 15% 23% 11% 14% 18% 18% 11% 17% 16% 19% 16% 20% 20% 23% 26% 9% 12% 11% 18% 16% 17% 15% 19% 17%
Q9. [Approving the TransMountain Pipeline between Alberta and British Columbia] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Strongly approve 22% 29% 55% 38% 15% 17% 12% 24% 29% 16% 16% 23% 27% 8% 21% 21% 24% 20% 33% 20% 30% 34% 12% 15% 21% 18% 24% 31% 20% 26% 21%
Moderately approve 29% 21% 25% 24% 26% 32% 32% 28% 32% 27% 26% 27% 33% 23% 29% 25% 30% 35% 31% 29% 30% 36% 24% 25% 31% 28% 32% 30% 28% 29% 31%
Moderately disapprove 15% 20% 4% 12% 16% 15% 17% 8% 13% 17% 17% 14% 14% 25% 11% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 11% 12% 18% 16% 15% 15% 15% 14% 12% 16% 17%
Strongly disapprove 12% 21% 5% 6% 7% 11% 16% 6% 12% 12% 13% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 10% 14% 13% 9% 11% 13% 11% 16% 11% % 12% 10% 14%
Don't know/Can't say. 22% 10% 11% 20% 36% 25% 23% 34% 15% 28% 28% 23% 16% 29% 28% 27% 19% 19% 13% 21% 16% 9% 35% 30% 21% 23% 18% 19% 26% 20% 17%
Top2box 52% 50% 80% 62% 41% 49% 44% 52% 60% 43% 42% 50% 60% 32% 50% 46% 54% 55% 65% 50% 60% 70% 35% 40% 52% 46% 56% 61% 49% 55% 52%
Bottom2box 27% 40% 9% 18% 23% 26% 34% 14% 25% 29% 29% 27% 24% 40% 22% 27% 27% 25% 23% 29% 24% 21% 30% 30% 27% 31% 26% 20% 5% 25% 31%




Q9. [Rejecting the Northern Gateway Pipeline between Alberta and British Columbia] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly approve 18% 31% 8% 3% 13% 14% 25% 16% 17% 19% 22% 18% 15% 26% 19% 19% 17% 16% 14% 21% 17% 13% 22% 19% 17% 21% 19% 17% 15% 17% 24%
Moderately approve 21% 24% 9% 16% 14% 23% 26% 14% 22% 20% 26% 20% 17% 33% 21% 18% 22% 21% 15% 28% 19% 20% 24% 21% 15% 23% 21% 17% 19% 21% 23%
Moderately disapprove 16% 11% 16% 18% 9% 19% 16% 16% 19% 14% 12% 15% 20% 9% 14% 13% 18% 18% 22% 14% 20% 21% 10% 10% 20% 15% 18% 17% 16% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 22% 23% 54% 41% 23% 20% 8% 25% 27% 18% 12% 24% 30% 6% 15% 22% 26% 24% 35% 15% 28% 37% 9% 19% 24% 19% 24% 27% 24% 24% 19%
Don't know/Can't say. 23% 11% 13% 22% 41% 25% 25% 28% 15% 29% 29% 23% 17% 26% 31% 28% 18% 21% 14% 22% 16% 9% 35% 30% 24% 22% 18% 22% 26% 21% 20%
Top2box 39% 55% 17% 19% 26% 37% 51% 30% 39% 39% 47% 38% 33% 59% 39% 37% 39% 37% 29% 49% 36% 33% 46% 40% 32% 44% 40% 34% 35% 37% 48%
Bottom2box 39% 34% 70% 58% 33% 39% 25% 41% 46% 32% 24% 39% 50% 15% 30% 34% 43% 42% 57% 29% 49% 57% 19% 30% 43% 34% 42% 43% 40% 42% 33%
Q9. [Limiting annual increases in federal health transfer payments to 3 per cent] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly approve 9% 13% 4% 3% 6% 6% 14% 6% 9% 8% 14% 5% 7% 14% 15% 5% 5% 6% 8% 16% 4% % 12% 6% 8% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 8%
Moderately approve 26% 24% 31% 17% 24% 29% 21% 27% 27% 24% 28% 27% 24% 30% 26% 29% 24% 24% 23% 28% 26% 28% 28% 27% 20% 23% 27% 31% 24% 24% 31%
Moderately disapprove 21% 20% 19% 16% 14% 22% 23% 22% 24% 19% 13% 22% 27% 12% 14% 15% 29% 26% 28% 16% 25% 29% 11% 19% 25% 19% 25% 20% 18% 23% 25%
Strongly disapprove 16% 13% 15% 20% 27% 14% 18% 15% 18% 14% 6% 15% 25% 4% 7% 15% 15% 22% 27% 6% 19% 26% 5% 11% 24% 18% 15% 12% 19% 17% 9%
Don't know/Can't say. 28% 29% 32% 43% 29% 29% 24% 30% 23% 34% 39% 31% 17% 40% 38% 36% 27% 22% 13% 34% 26% 10% 44% 37% 24% 29% 25% 28% 30% 28% 27%
Top2box 35% 37% 35% 20% 30% 35% 35% 33% 36% 33% 42% 32% 31% 44% 41% 34% 29% 30% 31% 44% 31% 35% 40% 33% 27% 34% 35% 40% 33% 33% 40%
Bottom2box 37% 34% 33% 37% 41% 36% 42% 37% 41% 33% 19% 37% 52% 16% 21% 29% 43% 48% 55% 22% 43% 55% 16% 30% 49% 37% 40% 32% 37% 40% 34%
Q9. [Adding gender identity and expression to the Canadian Human Rights Code] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
sc | an | sk | me | on | oc | AT | waie | Femate | 180 | assa | sse | 1800 | 25t [ 3500 | 45t0 | 5to | oo | wale | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | oo | $50K | g oo | aonter | “Teon | unversiye
24 | 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K Gl
orless [ school
Strongly approve 31% 39% 24% 17% 24% 32% 29% 32% 26% 35% 40% 29% 25% 45% 36% 32% 26% 24% 26% 35% 21% 22% 44% 37% 28% 32% 30% 30% 26% 31% 38%
Moderately approve 30% 26% 26% 27% 36% 31% 32% 28% 30% 29% 27% 30% 33% 31% 24% 30% 30% 33% 33% 29% 30% 32% 24% 29% 33% 28% 30% 33% 28% 30% 32%
Moderately disapprove 13% 11% 17% 14% 13% 12% 13% 9% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 7% 15% 11% 13% 15% 14% 11% 13% 16% 11% 10% 12% 11% 14% 15% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 14% 12% 19% 27% 15% 16% 7% 23% 19% 10% 10% 17% 16% 6% 12% 15% 18% 14% 18% 13% 22% 20% 6% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 17% 14% 12%
Don't know/Can't say. 13% 12% 14% 15% 12% 10% 18% 8% 12% 13% 13% 13% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 14% 10% 12% 14% 9% 14% 12% 14% 15% 11% 10% 17% 12% 7%
Top2box 60% 65% 50% 44% 60% 63% 61% 60% 56% 65% 66% 59% 58% 76% 59% 62% 56% 57% 59% 64% 51% 54% 69% 66% 61% 60% 60% 62% 54% 61% 70%
Bottom2box 27% 23% 36% 41% 28% 27% 21% 32% 32% 22% 21% 29% 30% 13% 26% 26% 31% 29% 31% 24% 5% 36% 17% 22% 25% 25% 29% 27% 29% 27% 23%
Q9. [Settling Omar Khadr's lawsuit against the Canadian government for $10.5 million] Would you say you approve or disapprove of this?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Strongly approve 9% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 11% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7% 11% 12% 11% 6% 6% 7% 13% 9% % 10% 7% % 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 13%
Moderately approve 16% 16% 13% 5% 12% 16% 21% 13% 17% 15% 20% 18% 12% 20% 19% 18% 18% 12% 11% 24% 17% 10% 15% 18% 13% 19% 14% 19% 10% 18% 23%
Moderately disapprove 13% 17% 8% 7% 11% 15% 12% 9% 12% 14% 11% 14% 13% 9% 12% 14% 14% 12% 14% 10% 11% 14% 11% 17% 13% 11% 14% 16% 12% 11% 15%
Strongly disapprove 46% 42% 57% 64% 49% 46% 41% 50% 52% 41% 29% 47% 60% 21% 35% 40% 53% 58% 61% 33% 53% 68% 25% 40% 53% 43% 50% 43% 48% 52% 36%
Don't know/Can't say. 16% 16% 15% 18% 20% 16% 16% 18% 10% 22% 29% 13% 9% 39% 22% 17% 9% 11% 6% 19% 9% 2% 39% 17% 15% 17% 14% 12% 22% 10% 13%
Top2box 25% 25% 20% 11% 19% 24% 32% 23% 26% 23% 31% 26% 19% 31% 31% 28% 24% 19% 18% 37% 26% 17% 25% 26% 20% 28% 22% 29% 17% 26% 36%
Bottom2box 59% 59% 65% 71% 60% 61% 52% 59% 64% 54% 40% 61% 73% 30% 47% 54% 67% 70% 75% 43% 64% 81% 36% 57% 65% 55% 64% 59% 61% 63% 51%




Q10. Overall, would you say:

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total

Bc | aB | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 35:54 | 55+ | 1810 [ 2510 | 3510 | 4510 | S5to MHED || MED

o5t Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- High | College/
20 | 3a | 42 | sa | ea

1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+

or less school
The Liberal government

was right to run deficits
larger than $10 billion, 30% 38% 18% 16% 20% 31% 31% 38% 31% 30% 35% 28% 29% 39% 31%
even though it broke a

promise

29% 28% 28% 29% 37% 28% 30% 32% 29% 28% 30% 28% 38% 27% 29% 37%
The Liberal government
was wrong to run deficits

larger than $10 billion - it 70% 62% 82% 84% 80% 69% 69% 62% 69% 70% 65% 72% 71% 61%
should have kept its

promise

69% 71% 2% 2% 71% 63% 2% 70% 68% 71% 2% 70% 2% 62% 73%

71% 63%

Q11. Which of the following statements best reflects your opinion on electoral reform and the Trudeau Liberals’ handling of it?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total

8c | a8 | sk | mMB | on | aqc | ATL | Male | Female | 18-34 | 3554 | 55+ | 1810 | 250 | 3Sto | 45to | SSto DD || RED || (ES

65+ Female | Female | Female $50K- High Colleocy
24 34 44 54 64

1834 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school

The Liberal government

was right to not pursue

electoral reform, even 34% 34% 30% 39% 24%

though it broke a

promise

34%| 38%| 33%| 33% 35| 33%| 32| 38%| 41%| 27%| 31%| 32| 36%| 40%| 32| 30%| 37% 33% 33% 40%|  35% 33% 35% 35% 35% 32%
The Liberal government
was wrong to not pursue
electoral reform - it 66% 66% 70% 61% 76% 66% 62% 67% 67% 65% 67% 68% 62% 59% 73%
should have kept its

promise

69% 68% 64% 60% 68% 70% 63% 67% 67% 60% 65% 67% 65% 65% 65% 68%

Q12. [Support summary] For each one listed below, please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total

BC | AB sk | mB | on | oc | ATL | male | Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1810 [ 25t0 [ 35to | 4Sto | S5to MED || MER

High 1l
65+ Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- '9 Collgsy
24 34 44 54 64

18.34 | 3554 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Lowering the tax rate on
the middle bracket
(earnings between 84% 88% 79% 90% 89% 83%
$44,700 and $89,400)
from 22% to 20.5%
Creating a new tax
bracket for income above
$200,000 with a rate of 73% 79% 67% 79% 66% 73% 73% 71% 75%
33%

85% 85% 84% 84% 80% 82% 89% 82% 79% 80% 84% 89% 90% 7% 83% 92% 83% 82% 87% 79% 90% 86% 79% 87% 89%

71% 67% 71% 80% 66% 67% 71% 71% 81% 78% 68% 74% 81% 65% 69% 78% 2% 79% 71% 71% 2% 7%
Proposing new rules
limiting "income
sprinkling” (small
business owners paying 54%| 58%| 44%| 20%| 41%| 55%| 63%| 50%| 57%
salaries to their family

members in order to take
advantage of lower tax
brackets)

52% 56% 56% 51% 54% 58% 57% 55% 52% 51% 65% 56% 52% 48% 56% 51% 54% 57% 52% 48% 56% 63%

Proposing an extra tax
on "passive investment
income" held by small
businesses that would be 42% 45% 34% 24% 30%
applied when that money
leaves the business as
personal income

45% 44% 34% 47% 36% 39% 43% 42% 36% 42% 41% 45% 41% 42% 47% 44% 50% 31% 42% 34% 42% 44% 43% 37% 43% 47%




Q12. [Oppose summary] For each one listed below, please indicate whether you support or oppose it.

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Lowering the tax rate on
the middle bracket
(earnings between 8% 6% 9% 4% 9% 8% 6% 9% % 8% 8% % 7% 10% 10% 7% 5% 8% 12% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6%
$44,700 and $89,400)
from 22% to 20.5%
Creating a new tax
g;%kg;;"“’,i'l’;f;:“:eagfve 15%| 13%| 21%| 8%| 18%| 14%| 15%| 15%| 16%|  14%| 18%| 14%| 13%| 20%| 17%| 14%| 15%| 11%| 14%| 19%| 15%| 13% 17% 14% 12%| 14% 13% 20% 13% 17% 15%
33%
Proposing new rules
limiting "income
sprinkling” (small
::E:s:f;;’;’]’;ﬁ‘fa’;zlyy'"g 310%6| 28%| 42%| 45%| 37%| 31%| 23%| 39%| 320 30%| 21%| 30%| 40%| 23%| 20%| 30%| 319%| 36%| 43%| 20| 33%| 41% 22% 28% 38%| 31% 30% 38% 32% 320% 28%
members in order to take
advantage of lower tax
brackets)
Proposing an extra tax
on "passive investment
income" held by small
businesses that would be 35% 36% 46% 45% 38% 34% 30% 40% 37% 34% 32% 34% 39% 35% 31% 32% 35% 36% 42% 34% 37% 40% 31% 30% 39% 33% 34% 42% 34% 38% 34%
applied when that money
leaves the business as
personal income
Q12. [Lowering the tax rate on the middle bracket (earnings between $44,700 and $89,400) from 22% to 20.5%] Level of support
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- R
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly support 520%| 52%| 37%| 57%| 44%| 52%| 60%| 53%| 51% 53%| 51%| 49%| 57%| 52%| 50%| 48%| 50%| 54%| 59%| 46%| 51%[ 56% 56% 47% 57%| 46% 59% 57% 49% 56% 54%
Moderately support 32% 36% 42% 33% 44% 31% 25% 33% 33% 31% 30% 33% 33% 30% 29% 33% 34% 35% 31% 31% 32% 36% 28% 35% 30% 33% 31% 30% 31% 31% 35%
Moderately oppose 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% % 5% 4% 3% 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4%
Strongly oppose 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2%
Don't know/Can't say 8% 6% 12% 6% 11% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 11% 9% 4% 12% 11% 10% 9% 6% 3% 10% 9% 2% 12% 10% 6% 10% 5% 5% 12% 5% 5%
Top2box 84% 88% 79% 90% 89% 83% 85% 85% 84% 84% 80% 82% 89% 82% 79% 80% 84% 89% 90% 7% 83% 92% 83% 82% 87% 79% 90% 86% 79% 87% 89%
Bottom2box 8% 6% 9% 4% 9% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10%| 10% 7% 5% 8%| 12% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7%|  11% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6%
Q12. [Creating a new tax bracket for income above $200,000 with a rate of 33%)] Level of support
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- R
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly support 45% 49% 32% 51% 37% 43% 51% 42% 45% 44% 39% 41% 52% 38% 40% 38% 44% 55% 51% 42% 43% 51% 36% 39% 54% 47% 50% 36% 44% 45% 45%
Moderately support 28% 30% 34% 28% 29% 30% 22% 28% 29% 27% 28% 30% 27% 28% 27% 34% 27% 27% 27% 27% 31% 31% 29% 30% 24% 25% 29% 34% 28% 27% 32%
Moderately oppose 8% 8% 9% 2% 12% 8% 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 11% 5% % % 9% 11% % 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 7% 10% 8%
Strongly oppose % 5% 11% 6% 7% 6% % 6% % % 8% 8% 5% 10% 6% 9% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 5% % 9% 4% % 5% 10% 6% 8% %
Don't know/Can't say 12% 8% 13% 13% 16% 12% 12% 14% 10% 14% 15% 14% 8% 14% 16% 15% 13% % 8% 12% 12% 5% 18% 17% 10% 14% 9% 9% 16% 11% 8%
Top2box 73% 79% 67% 79% 66% 73% 73% 71% 75% 71% 67% 71% 80% 66% 67% 71% 71% 81% 78% 68% 74% 81% 65% 69% 78% 72% 79% 71% 71% 72% 77%
Bottom2box 15% 13% 21% 8% 18% 14% 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 14% 13% 20% 17% 14% 15% 11% 14% 19% 15% 13% 17% 14% 12% 14% 13% 20% 13% 17% 15%




Q12. [Proposing new rules limiting "income sprinkling"” (small business owners paying salaries to their family members in order to take advantage of lower tax brackets)] Level of support

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25t0 | 35to0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 m 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly support 28% 29% 18% 10% 15% 26% 40% 27% 30% 26% 29% 29% 27% 26% 31% 31% 27% 31% 23% 34% 31% 26% 24% 27% 27% 28% 30% 29% 25% 31% 30%
Moderately support 26% 29% 26% 19% 25% 29% 23% 23% 27% 25% 27% 27% 25% 27% 27% 25% 28% 22% 28% 31% 25% 27% 24% 29% 23% 26% 27% 22% 23% 25% 33%
Moderately oppose 18% 13% 21% 20% 22% 19% 14% 23% 18% 17% 15% 17% 21% 16% 13% 20% 13% 19% 23% 13% 16% 24% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16% 23% 17% 20% 16%
Strongly oppose 13% 15% 22% 25% 14% 12% 9% 16% 14% 13% % 14% 19% 6% % 10% 17% 17% 20% % 17% 17% 6% 10% 20% 13% 15% 15% 15% 12% 12%
Don't know/Can't say. 15% 14% 14% 26% 23% 14% 14% 11% 11% 18% 22% 14% 9% 23% 22% 13% 14% 12% % 15% 11% 6% 30% 16% 12% 15% 13% 10% 20% 12% 9%
Top2box 54% 58% 44% 29% 41% 55% 63% 50% 57% 52% 56% 56% 51% 54% 58% 57% 55% 52% 51% 65% 56% 52% 48% 56% 51% 54% 57% 52% 48% 56% 63%
Bottom2box 31% 28% 42% 45% 37% 31% 23% 39% 32% 30% 21% 30% 40% 23% 20% 30% 31% 36% 43% 20% 33% 41% 22% 28% 38% 31% 30% 38% 32% 32% 28%
Q12. [Proposing an extra tax on "passive investment income” held by small businesses that would be applied when that money leaves the business as personal income] Level of support
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25t0 | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 2 34 44 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 3554 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly support 19% 19% 11% 8% 9% 20% 24% 21% 22% 16% 19% 21% 18% 15% 21% 22% 20% 19% 16% 23% 24% 20% 14% 18% 15% 18% 20% 21% 18% 21% 19%
Moderately support 23% 26% 22% 16% 22% 26% 20% 13% 25% 20% 21% 22% 24% 22% 20% 19% 25% 22% 26% 24% 21% 30% 17% 24% 19% 24% 23% 22% 19% 23% 28%
Moderately oppose 19% 20% 21% 12% 22% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19% 21% 18% 19% 25% 17% 18% 17% 18% 21% 22% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 21% 18% 22% 16%
Strongly oppose 16% 16% 24% 33% 16% 16% 9% 21% 17% 15% 12% 16% 20% 9% 13% 14% 17% 18% 21% 11% 19% 20% 12% 12% 20% 15% 16% 21% 16% 16% 17%
Don't know/Can't say. 23% 19% 21% 31% 31% 21% 26% 26% 16% 30% 28% 23% 19% 29% 28% 26% 20% 23% 16% 19% 19% 10% 37% 27% 27% 25% 22% 15% 29% 19% 19%
Top2box 42% 45% 34% 24% 30% 45% 44% 34% 47% 36% 39% 43% 42% 36% 42% 41% 45% 41% 42% 47% 44% 50% 31% 42% 34% 42% 44% 43% 37% 43% 47%
Bottom2box 35% 36% 46% 45% 38% 34% 30% 40% 37% 34% 32% 34% 39% 35% 31% 32% 35% 36% 42% 34% 37% 40% 31% 30% 39% 33% 34% 42% 34% 38% 34%
Q13. All things considered, would you say they have been
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
Bc | a8 | sk | MB | on | oc | ATL | Male |Female | 1834 | 3554 | 55+ | 1810 | 250 | 35t0 | 4Sto | SSto | g5, | Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | o5 | $50K- 1} g1q0., sottaol | oen || uriversy+
24 | 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K © Gl
orless [ school
g";lfi‘r'l‘: (’;:‘g‘;";%’::s 2 13%| 13%| 10%| 11%| 9%| 14%| 14%| 16%| 14%|  13%| 16%| 11%| 14%| 18%| 14%| 12%| 10%| 12%| 15%| 13%| 12%| 16% 18%| 11|  12%| 13% 14%| 17| 11% 15% 15%
Putting too much
emphasis on 'PR’ and 44% 45% 55% 51% 46% 40% 44% 40% 50% 37% 34% 46% 49% 25% 41% 43% 49% 47% 50% 40% 52% 58% 29% 41% 41% 39% 49% 46% 41% 46% 46%
photo-ops
Both 21% 21% 11% 15% 21% 24% 21% 21% 19% 22% 23% 19% 21% 24% 22% 19% 19% 23% 20% 26% 16% 17% 19% 21% 25% 24% 19% 22% 19% 24% 21%
Neither 8% 5% 8% 6% 5% 9% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 7% 12% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 11% 10% 8% 10% 6% 6% 11% % 5%
Not sure 14% 16% 15% 17% 20% 13% 13% 12% 10% 18% 17% 15% 10% 22% 14% 19% 12% 11% 9% 12% 14% 4% 23% 16% 15% 15% 12% 9% 18% 9% 13%




Q14. First, please select up to six words from the following list that you would use to describe Justin Trudeau.

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25t0 | 35to0 | 45t0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 m 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Charismatic 50% 60% 41% 39% 47% 48% 54% 54% 47% 53% 52% 52% 48% 58% 47% 51% 53% 47% 48% 49% 49% 45% 55% 55% 50% 45% 56% 54% 44% 55% 56%
Modern 43% 48% 28% 34% 36% 41% 53% 32% 40% 45% 46% 40% 42% 54% 40% 36% 44% 46% 39% 46% 34% 40% 46% 46% 44% 44% 43% 45% 39% 41% 51%
Compassionate 31% 32% 19% 12% 30% 34% 29% 45% 27% 35% 30% 31% 32% 32% 28% 35% 27% 35% 30% 25% 25% 31% 34% 37% 33% 31% 31% 34% 27% 33% 35%
Arrogant 26% 29% 41% 45% 33% 26% 15% 26% 29% 24% 19% 27% 32% 14% 22% 25% 28% 27% 36% 20% 31% 34% 17% 22% 31% 26% 26% 25% 27% 28% 24%
Flaky 23% 28% 33% 31% 25% 20% 21% 20% 26% 21% 20% 25% 24% 14% 24% 25% 25% 25% 24% 22% 27% 28% 18% 23% 21% 22% 23% 24% 24% 22% 24%
Weak 22% 21% 32% 31% 22% 21% 20% 14% 26% 19% 17% 22% 25% 10% 22% 21% 23% 21% 29% 20% 25% 30% 14% 19% 21% 19% 25% 22% 23% 21% 21%
Influential 20% 18% 15% 16% 21% 20% 20% 23% 17% 22% 26% 17% 17% 27% 24% 20% 15% 16% 17% 22% 16% 14% 29% 18% 19% 18% 19% 21% 17% 20% 23%
Liar 19% 23% 36% 30% 29% 18% 10% 13% 23% 16% 17% 21% 19% 11% 21% 21% 21% 20% 19% 20% 24% 23% 14% 18% 15% 20% 19% 16% 22% 18% 15%
Inspiring 18% 23% 8% 8% 15% 19% 20% 21% 19% 17% 21% 16% 18% 24% 19% 16% 16% 20% 16% 24% 15% 20% 19% 17% 16% 18% 18% 21% 14% 21% 22%
Bumbling 17% 16% 36% 37% 13% 17% 8% 15% 20% 14% 11% 18% 20% 10% 12% 17% 19% 18% 22% 12% 23% 25% 11% 13% 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 18% 15%
Ethical 16% 14% 10% 7% 10% 16% 19% 20% 15% 16% 15% 12% 20% 18% 13% 11% 13% 18% 21% 17% 11% 17% 13% 12% 22% 15% 16% 17% 13% 17% 18%
Strategic 15% 18% 8% 5% 15% 15% 20% 14% 15% 16% 16% 11% 18% 15% 16% 12% 11% 22% 15% 17% 11% 17% 15% 12% 19% 16% 17% 14% 15% 14% 17%
Trustworthy 13% 15% 8% 5% 9% 12% 16% 22% 14% 13% 11% 12% 16% 11% 12% 12% 12% 15% 16% 14% 13% 14% 9% 12% 17% 15% 13% 14% 12% 13% 15%
Credible 13% 12% 7% 5% 14% 13% 16% 20% 14% 13% 12% 10% 18% 11% 13% 8% 11% 18% 17% 11% 10% 20% 13% 9% 15% 14% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12%
Sophisticated 13% 13% 6% 7% 7% 12% 16% 21% 10% 15% 14% 11% 14% 19% 10% 11% 10% 11% 16% 11% 9% 11% 17% 12% 16% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12%
Strong 12% 13% 9% 4% 12% 12% 12% 18% 13% 11% 11% 10% 14% 12% 11% 11% 9% 13% 14% 10% 12% 15% 13% 8% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12%
Secretive 12% 8% 18% 14% 12% 13% 9% 9% 14% 10% 10% 8% 16% 9% 11% 5% 12% 15% 17% 13% 11% 17% % 6% 15% 14% 10% 10% 13% 11% 11%
Irrelevant 11% 7% 15% 8% 10% 11% 14% 8% 14% 9% 8% 11% 15% 5% 10% 9% 13% 14% 15% 8% 13% 19% 8% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 12% 12% 9%
Corrupt 11% 8% 24% 25% 16% 12% 5% 5% 12% 10% 12% 14% 8% 10% 14% 16% 12% 10% % 13% 16% 8% 11% 12% 8% 11% 11% 13% 13% 12% 8%
Cowardly 10% 9% 19% 20% 13% 9% 6% 10% 11% 9% 13% 9% 8% 10% 15% 10% 9% 8% 8% 14% 11% 10% 12% 8% 7% 11% 9% 7% 10% 13% 7%
Transparent 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 10% 12% 7% 8% 10% 12% 8% 9% 13% 11% 9% % % 10% 9% 8% 8% 14% 7% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Uncaring 9% 8% 16% 18% 18% 9% 5% 10% 8% 10% 6% 8% 13% 5% 6% 7% 8% 10% 16% % 5% 12% 4% 10% 14% 12% 8% 5% 12% 8% 5%
Boring 9% 7% 6% 12% 3% 7% 15% 4% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 5% 10% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 9% 6%
Traditional 7% 6% 3% 5% 11% 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 5%
Other, specify: 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 10% 5% 9% 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 6% 10% 11% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 11% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7%

Q15. [Trudeau often makes headlines around the world, and is featured in magazines and on talk shows, etc. How do you, personally, feel about this?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
sc | an | sk | me | on | oc | A | waie | Femate | 180 | assa | sse | 1800 | 2t [ 3500 | 45t0 |50 | oo | wale | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female | oo | $50K | g oo | sonter | “Teon | universiye
24 | 34 | 44 | 54 | 64 1834 | 3554 [ 55+ | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ <$100K hod Gl
orless [ school

llove it - it's one of my
favourite things about 8% 11% 4% 5% 5% 7% 10% 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 9% 7%
Trudeau
1like it 26% 30% 19% 17% 29% 26% 27% 32% 24% 28% 29% 26% 24% 38% 23% 30% 22% 25% 23% 27% 23% 24% 32% 29% 24% 25% 25% 29% 22% 25% 34%
I'm neutral 34% 30% 30% 32% 29% 36% 35% 36% 34% 35% 42% 35% 28% 42% 41% 33% 36% 30% 25% 43% 35% 24% 40% 35% 30% 36% 34% 32% 32% 36% 35%
I dislike it 15% 17% 18% 19% 20% 15% 14% 10% 16% 14% 11% 14% 19% 7% 13% 11% 18% 16% 23% 10% 16% 22% 11% 13% 17% 15% 16% 13% 17% 15% 12%
I hate it - it's one of my
least favourite things 17% 12% 29% 28% 17% 16% 14% 13% 19% 14% 10% 18% 21% 7% 12% 18% 17% 21% 21% 13% 19% 23% 7% 16% 19% 16% 16% 16% 20% 15% 12%
about Trudeau
Top2box 34% 41% 24% 21% 34% 33% 37% 41% 31% 37% 38% 34% 32% 44% 34% 39% 29% 33% 31% 34% 30% 30% 42% 37% 34% 32% 34% 39% 30% 34% 41%
Bottom2box 32% 29% 46% 46% 38% 31% 28% 23% 35% 28% 20% 32% 41% 14% 25% 28% 35% 36% 44% 23% 35% 45% 18% 29% 36% 31% 32% 29% 38% 30% 24%

Q16. And, regardless of how you, personally, feel about Trudeau's high-profile personality, do you think it is ultimately good or bad for Canada? Is it:

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
18to | 25to | 35to | 45t0 | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- High Colicney
= g | .
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male emale | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ 24 34 44 54 64 65+ 18.34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Great for Canada 23% 22% 16% 11% 25% 23% 24% 33% 22% 24% 24% 22% 24% 20% 26% 23% 21% 25% 22% 23% 21% 22% 24% 22% 25% 21% 24% 27% 19% 25% 26%
Good 31% 35% 24% 22% 27% 32% 33% 30% 32% 30% 37% 28% 30% 39% 35% 29% 27% 29% 31% 40% 28% 30% 34% 29% 29% 31% 33% 31% 30% 32% 33%
Neither good nor bad 27% 28% 26% 33% 26% 26% 29% 20% 25% 29% 26% 29% 26% 33% 21% 27% 30% 27% 25% 21% 28% 25% 30% 30% 26% 27% 23% 26% 29% 24% 26%
Bad 11% 10% 19% 23% 13% 10% 9% 9% 13% 9% 8% 12% 12% 5% 11% 9% 14% 11% 13% 10% 15% 14% % 9% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 10%
Terrible for Canada 8% 5% 15% 11% 9% 9% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% 4% 7% 12% 7% 8% 9% 6% 9% 9% 5% 10% 9% 10% 7% % 11% % 4%
Top2box 54% 57% 40% 33% 52% 56% 57% 63% 54% 54% 60% 50% 53% 59% 61% 52% 48% 54% 53% 62% 49% 52% 58% 51% 55% 52% 57% 58% 49% 57% 59%
Bottom2box 19% 15% 34% 34% 22% 19% 14% 18% 21% 17% 14% 21% 21% 8% 18% 21% 22% 20% 22% 17% 24% 23% 12% 19% 19% 21% 19% 16% 22% 19% 15%




Q17. All things considered, do you approve or disapprove of the Trudeau Liberal government's performance over its two years in office?

Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to0 | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QcC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Strongly approve 9% 8% 7% 3% 5% 7% 13% 14% 10% 8% 12% % 8% 10% 13% 9% 6% 8% 9% 12% 9% 10% 11% 6% % 10% 10% 9% 7% 12% 9%
Moderately approve 39% 43% 25% 22% 34% 43% 42% 34% 37% 42% 42% 37% 39% 50% 37% 38% 36% 41% 37% 44% 32% 35% 40% 42% 43% 39% 38% 44% 36% 37% 47%
Moderately disapprove 20% 20% 18% 20% 14% 20% 21% 20% 20% 19% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 17% 21% 20% 20% 23% 18% 20% 18% 19% 20% 19% 21% 17% 18% 23% 19%
Strongly disapprove 26% 24% 43% 45% 34% 25% 18% 21% 28% 23% 14% 31% 30% 6% 19% 28% 33% 27% 33% 14% 35% 34% 14% 27% 27% 26% 26% 24% 29% 25% 20%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 5% 7% 9% 13% 5% 7% 11% 5% 8% 12% 6% 2% 14% 10% 9% 4% 3% 1% % 6% 1% 17% 7% 3% % 5% 5% 9% 4% 5%
Top2box 48% 51% 32% 26% 39% 50% 55% 48% 47% 49% 54% 44% 47% 60% 50% 47% 42% 49% 46% 56% 41% 44% 51% 47% 50% 48% 48% 54% 43% 49% 55%
Bottom2box 45% 44% 61% 66% 48% 45% 39% 41% 49% 42% 34% 49% 50% 26% 40% 45% 54% 48% 52% 37% 53% 54% 32% 46% 47% 45% 47% 41% 47% 48% 39%
Q18. Would you say the Trudeau Liberal g S have their failures or would you say their failures have their ?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male [ Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 20 34 24 54 64 65+ 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
or less school
Accomplishments 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
e s 34% 40% 24% 16% 26% 36% 36% 40% 35% 34% 38% 33% 33% 44% 35% 36% 30% 32% 34% 41% 31% 33% 36% 34% 33% 33% 35% 41% 27% 37% 42%
Failures outweigh 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
o e 39% 40% 52% 63% 48% 37% 34% 34% 45% 34% 32% 41% 44% 22% 38% 34% 47% 41% 46% 36% 47% 49% 28% 34% 39% 39% 41% 35% 42% 41% 33%
Don't know/Can't say. 26% 20% 24% 22% 26% 27% 30% 26% 21% 32% 30% 27% 23% 34% 27% 30% 23% 27% 20% 24% 21% 18% 36% 32% 28% 28% 23% 24% 31% 22% 24%
Q19. [Justin Trudeau as Prime Minister] Meet expectations?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- P
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Better than | expected 21% 17% 12% 10% 18% 22% 26% 20% 21% 20% 21% 19% 22% 24% 20% 20% 17% 24% 21% 23% 18% 23% 20% 19% 22% 20% 20% 24% 18% 23% 22%
About what | expected 46% 55% 39% 44% 36% 48% 45% 46% 44% 48% 46% 47% 46% 49% 44% 47% 47% 45% 47% 44% 45% 44% 49% 49% 48% 46% 46% 50% 44% 47% 49%
Worse than | expected 27% 25% 42% 39% 38% 23% 22% 28% 30% 24% 21% 28% 29% 14% 26% 26% 30% 27% 31% 26% 31% 32% 17% 26% 26% 26% 29% 22% 29% 25% 24%
Don't know/Can't say 6% 3% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 11% 6% 2% 13% 10% 7% 6% 4% 1% 8% 6% 0% 14% 6% 4% 8% 5% 3% 8% 5% 5%
Q19. [The Liberal government overall] Meet expectations?
Region Gender Age Age_fine Age_Gender Income Education
Total
High College /
18to | 25to | 35to | 45to | 55t0 Male ( Male | Male | Female | Female | Female $50K- i
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 24 34 24 54 64 65+ 1834 | 35.54 55+ 18-34 35.54 55+ <$50K <$100K $100K+ | School Tech University+
orless [ school
Better than | 11% 12% 5% 4% 8% 10% 16% 13% 10% 12% 14% 9% 11% 13% 14% 9% 9% 12% 10% 14% 8% 9% 13% 11% 12% 12% 11% 11% 12% 10% 11%
About what | expected 54% 59% 52% 43% 51% 55% 54% 50% 55% 54% 53% 52% 57% 60% 48% 55% 50% 59% 56% 54% 50% 60% 53% 54% 55% 54% 51% 62% 51% 56% 57%
Worse than | expected 27% 23% 36% 45% 30% 27% 21% 29% 30% 24% 21% 29% 29% 12% 28% 24% 34% 25% 32% 24% 34% 30% 18% 24% 28% 25% 32% 22% 28% 27% 26%
Don't know/Can't say 8% 6% 7% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 12% 9% 3% 15% 10% 12% 7% 4% 2% 8% 8% 1% 16% 11% 5% 9% 6% 6% 9% 7% 6%




